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Armidale

Tuesday 30th May 2017

Racel WEST TAMWORTH LEAGUES/GUNNEDAH SERVICES & BOWLING CLUBS C1 & 11:20 am
MDN PLATE 1900m
Race2 TAMWORTH SERVICES CLUB / URALLA BOWLING & RECREATION CLUB 11:55 am

MAIDEN HCP 1100m

Race3 TAMWORTH SERVICES CLUB / URALLA BOWLING & RECREATION CLUB 12:30 pm
MAIDEN HCP 1100m

Race4 NARRABRI RSL MEMORIAL & QUIRINDI RSL CLUB / CITIZENS CLUB MAIDEN 1:05 pm
PLATE 1300m

Race5 WEST TAMWORTH LEAGUES/GUNNEDAH SERVICES & BOWLING CLUBS C1 & 1:40 pm
MDN PLATE 1900m

Race 6  GLEN INNES & DISTRICT SERVICES CLUB / INVERELL RSM CLUB F&M BMK 55 2:15 pm
HCP 1100m

Race7 ARMIDALE EX-SERVICES MEMORIAL CLUB/MOREE SERVICES CLUB CG&E BMK2:55 pm
55 HCP 1100m

Race 8 ARMIDALE CITY BOWLING CLUB / QUIRINDI RSL CLUB CLASS 2 PLATE 1300m3:35 pm

Race9 CLUBS NSW BENCHMARK 70 HANDICAP 1300m 4:10 pm
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Race 1 WEST TAMWORTH LEAGUES/GUNNEDAH SERVICES & BOWLING

CLUBS C1 & MDN PLATE 1900m

NSW: 11:20 am

Prize $19,800. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,775. 3rd $1,890. 4th $900. 5th $535. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

10th $300.
Rail: True
Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1600m.

For: No age restriction. Set Weights & Penalties. Class 1. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 3. Funky Monkey Blinkers off first time, 4. Lonhie Rocks Blinkers off first time, 8. Our Boy Ted
Lugging bit again, standard bit off first time

Horse
1. Anghiari (N2)
2. Frisco Albert
3. Funky Monkey
4. Lonhie Rocks
5. Unique Dream
6. Cobb 'n' Co
7. Marlz Moment
8. Our Boy Ted
9. Butter Toast

11. Teoraver

Jockey

Raymond Spokes
Scott Thurlow
Allan Chau
Matthew Bennett
Matthew McGuren
Matthew Paget
Cejay Graham (a4)
Billy Cray
Anthony Cavallo

Chloe Baker (a2)

Trainer Last 10 Career
Brad Munro 5843703040 19:1-0-4
Paul Matts 2452197550 11:1-1-0
Peter Cheers 7900509006 16:1-0-0
Peter Evans 3030525468 23:1-2-2
Tess Wilkes 8020990605 51:1-4-8
Dean Mchardie 9326340146 20:1-2-3
Graham Payne 1972894679 23:1-3-2
Nicole Down 0050s0 4:0-0-0
Jacob Perrett 477554503 6:0-0-1
Kevin Miller 65750 3:0-0-0

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Prize
$22,145
$8,135
$16,525
$29,100
$41,680
$31,180
$31,869
$225
$11,200

$935

W%
5%
9%
6%
4%
2%
5%
4%
0%
0%

0%

VIC/TAS: 11:20 am

QLD: 11:20 am
NT: 10:50 am
SA:10:50 am
WA: 9:20 am

P% Bar Wgt

26% 9 59

18% 6 59

6% 8 59

2% 4 59

25% 1 59

30% 10 575

26% 3 57

0% 11 56.5

17% 5 55

SCRATCHED

0% 7 545

My 10
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Rail position: True

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

11. Teoraver "ﬁ

8. Our Boy Ted 'ﬁ
6. Cobb 'n' Co “H

1. Anghiari "ﬁ‘

3. Funky Monkey "H
2. Frisco Albert “H

4. Lonhie Rocks “H
7. Marlz Moment "ﬁ

5. Unique Dream v

9. Butter Toast 'ﬁ

Race Direction —>
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ANGHIARI Trainer Brad Munro Barrier 9
2 ) Jockey Raymond Spokes 59.0kg Prizemoney $22,145
« W+ 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1255m W&P% 5-26
* B *  Sire Northern Meteor Dam Aqua Blessing
gﬁggé ? alfn’r\gcphe“o” Ltd Career191-0-4 12 Mths 181-0-4 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Red Checked Sash, White And Red Stars Sleeves And Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-1 Soft 8:0-0-3 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 9:1-0-4  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1900m Cl1-sw Heavy8 R Spokes 59.0 9 $8.50 Marlz Moment 57.0kg 3.00L 2:02. 7 9
80of13 GRAF  Fri19Mayl7 1706m CL1-SW Heavy9 R Spokes 590 4 $2616‘r8|i5ngt0n Heights 57.5kg 8.84L 4 4
40f9  KEMP Sun7Mayl7 1450m CL1 Good3 R Spokes 540 1 $8.501I:2\é\}§nna Be a Jeep 60.0kg 3.80L 33
30f7  KEMP Tue 25Aprl7 1450m BM4S Soft6 R Spokes 595 5 $6lizréh7rgdering Heart 60.0kg 2.60L
70f12 COFF Sat15Aprl7 1315m CLL Heawy8 W D'avila 540 12 $15Alot Like Homes60kg 49501215 6 5
n FRISCO ALBERT Trainer Paul Matts Barrier 6
"’ Jockey Scott Thurlow 59.0kg Prizemoney $8,135
M: 5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1650m W&P% 9-18
- #%  Sire Magic Albert Dam Frisco's Lass
Breeder Mr B Sheridan a1. 1. 0-0- 0-0-
Owners B T Sheridan & R W Mcinnes E.a'eeor_ 310'101 0 éz Nc'ltg_solé'é 20 ;Stﬂuﬁff g 0 ﬁ"d Upl_z(')OOOOO
Colours Purple, Yellow Vees, Seams Sleeves, Quartered Cap irm U.9-0- ood 2.U-U- ort /.l-1- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 4:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1900m Cl1-sw Heavy8 S Thurlow 59.0 6 $6.50 Marlz Moment 57.0kg 0.43L 2:02. 2 1
40f13 GRAF  Fri19Mayl7 1706m CL1-SW Heavy9 S Thurlow 500 1 $2116‘r8Ii5ngton Heights 57.5kg 4.60L 12 12
50f9 KEMP Sun7Mayl7 1450m CL1 Good3 R Agnew 540 8 $171I:2\é\}§nna Be a Jeep 60.0kg 539 6 5
20f7 KEMP Tue 25Aprl7 1450m BMA5 Softt  SThudow 560 7 $91T2féﬁ7rgdering Heart 60.0kg 0.70L
lof4 WCPE Sat22Aprl7 1650m MDN-SW Soft6 P Graham 500 1  $5 Frisco Albert 59.0kg 0.70L 14475
oo B Trainer Peter Cheers Barrier 8
FU NKY MON KEY Jockey Allan Chau 59.0kg Prizemoney $16,525
.4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m W&P% 6-6
_ Sire Time Thief Dam.Remember Pru
Breeder Indian Pacific Bloodstock Career 161-0-0 12 Mths %0-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Qurners P & Mirs B Cheers Firm00-00  Good 14000 Soft 1000 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Colours Maroon, White Horseshoe, Blue And White Checked Armbands And Cap irm Y:U-U- 00 e oft 1.U-V- eavy 1.1-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1900m Cl1-sw Heavy8 A Chau 59.0 8 $51.00 Marlz Moment 57.0kg 5.85L 2:02. 9 8
90f9 KEMP Sun7Mayl7 1450m CL1 Good3 S Lisnyy 540 4 $711I.2\4V§nna Be a Jeep 60.0kg 7.95L 9 9
10 of 10 GRAF  Mon 1Mayl7 1706m CL1-SW Good4 B Hodder 5.0 4 $101 I‘)a‘rkening 57.0kg 11.45L 1:44.68 9 10
12 of 14 TAMW Mon 17Aprl7 1400m CL1 Good3 B Hodder 540 1 $1011I%3Igr71atia Prince 59.0kg 11.73L 10 12
11 0f 11 TARE  Mon 28Nov16 1609m CL1-SW Good3 A Gibbons 500 1 $41 Prihcess Vein 57.0kg 17.70L 1:37.7 11 11

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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, Trainer Peter Evans Barrier 4
s, n LON H I E ROCKS Jockey Matthew Bennett 59.0kg Prizemoney $29,100
6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1350m W&P% 4-22
Sire Lonhro Dam Rocking Rhonda
Breeder Reavill Farm Management Career231-22 12 Mths 120-1-2 1stUp 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Qumers ) E Harvey & Mrs G Harvey Firm 0000 Good 12002 Soft6:0-2-0  Heavy 51-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Lime Green Yolk, Royal Blue Cap, Lime Green Seams irm Y:U-U- 00 e ot b:U-2- eavy ,.1-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1900m Cl1-sw Heavy8 M Bennett 59.0 4 $6.00 Marlz Moment 57.0kg 2.55L 2:02. 5 6
10 of 13 GRAF  Fri 19Mayl7 1706m CL1-SW Heavy9 G Colless 59.0 12 $161%Iig1gton Heights 57.5kg 10.58L 5 3
30f10 GRAF Mon 1Mayl7 1706m CLL-SW Goodd MBennett 590 1  $16 Darkening 57.0kg 215L 14468 56
110f12 COFF  Sat15Aprl7 1315m CL1 Heavy8 CDougherty 540 1  $13 Alot Like Home 58.0kg 7.34L 1215 8§ 10
50f11 BALL  Fri10Marl7 1400m CL1 Soft5 R Spokes 540 7  $10 Luna Fiore 57.5kg 1.44L 1:27.2 8§ 10
— B Trainer Tess Wilkes Barrier 1
N UNIQUE DREAM Jockey Matthew McGuren 59.0kg Prizemoney $41,680
‘X’ 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1726m W&P% 2-25
‘ __" Sire God's pr Dam Classic Dream
gwrelgfsr m;)]r'nhjlnvglilllj;:eDSF:quilkes Mrs B L Beresford, J M Beresford, D A Huey, Career SL:1-4-8 12 Mths 130-1-3 st Up 6:0-0-2 2nd Up 6:0-1-0
Mrs J N Huey, M V Kirkwood & Mrs J M Kirkwood ' ' " Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 25:1-2-4  Soft 18:0-1-4 Heavy 6:0-1-0
Colours White, Red Crossed Sashes, Blue Sleeves, White Armbands, Red Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1900m Cl1-sw Heavy8 M Mcguren 59.0 1 $41.00 Marlz Moment 57.0kg 7.79L 2:02. 8§ 7
110f 14 COFF  Fri5Mayl7 ~ 2000m CL1-SW Soft7 B Hodder 59.0 12 $101 Creationist 59.0kg 10.11L 2:09.66 13 14
20f5 WCPE Sat22Aprl7 1650m BM45 Soft6 B Hodder 540 5 $8.501mr;ge Coureuse 54.0kg 5.30L
110f11 COFF  Sat15Aprl7 1615m CL3 Heaw8 K Stanley 540 1 $8L Star Fests40kg2117L 1417 0 11
90f10 GRAF Tue4Aprl7 1710m CL2 Soft5 R Murray 540 4  $26 Galiano 57.0kg 11.80L 1:45.06 9 10
8 n " Trainer Dean Mchardie Barrier 10
e COBB N CO Jockey Matthew Paget 57.5kg Prizemoney $31,180
g_yeazr old 8ay o[r)btowc? G@Jekliing (male) Win Range 1440m W&P% 5-30
o ire Zariz Dam Desired Gur
Breeder Mr L W Reinhard 1.9, 1.9, 0. 0.
Owners D Mchardie, L W Reinhard & Mrs D L Reinhard (Fi.areelr.g()l.loz 3 (1;2 hl(litll1;.(1)7(.)122 2 ;StﬂU;l&](.)](.) 1 ﬁnd Up3,3600000
Colours Pink, Black Maltese Cross, Pale Green And Black Striped Sleeves, Pink rm LU-1- ood 13.80-U- ofta.l-1- eavy 3.U-U-
And Black Quartered Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1900m Cl1-sw Heavy8 M Paget 57.5 10 $5.00 Marlz Moment 57.0kg 15.00L 2:02. 3 4
30f13 QUIR  Mon 8Mayl7 1600m CL1-SW Good3 S S Arnold 575 3 $11 Present Sense 59.0kg 3.52L 1:37.1 11 11
20f10 ARMI  Mon 10Aprl7 1900m CL1-SW Soft6 P Graham 57.5 9 $8.50 Mishani Istana 57.0kg 0.96L 2:04.09 7 8
60of 14 COON Mon 27Marl7 1600m CL1-SW Good3 L G Henry 575 11  $26 Moonlight Spy 59.0kg 6.80L 1:35.69 13 12
30f13 TAMW Tue 14Marl7 1400m CL2 Good4 L G Henry 540 2 $81 Bullet Kid 60.0kg 5.80L 1:22.7 8 9
- . Trainer Graham Payne Barrier 3
7 MARI‘Z MOM ENT Jockey Cejay Graham 57.0kg Prizemoney $31,869
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1900m - 2460m W&P% 4-26
Sire Elvstroem Dam Marlee's Star
gr‘;ﬁg;’ g'ggyﬁgm Farm Aust Pty Ltd Career23:1-3-2 12 Mths 19:-3-2 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours Red, Black Diablo, Red Cap, Black Pom Pom Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 141-2-1  Soft 6:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1900m CI1-sw Heavy8 C Graham 570 3 $3.20 Marlz Moment 57.0kg 0.43L 2:02. 6 3
90f12 PARK Sun2IMayl7 1600m CL2 Soft7 B Ward 545 9 $9 Zaphod 54.5kg 12491 1:39.62 34
70f9  WYON Tue 16Mayl7 1600m BM65 Good3 R Hunt 540 1  $26 Courtly 57.5kg 2.48L 1:37.94 5 5
20f6  CESS  Tue 25Aprl7 1570m CL2 Good3 A Skerritt 590 2 $3 Exotic Fever 54.0kg 0.45L 1:35.12
80of13 SEYM Thu 23Marl7 2015m BM58 Good4  J Keating 56.0 13 $31 Rock Away 56.5kg 6.20L 2:07. 11 6

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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A/l

OUR BOY TED

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Intergaze Dam Roc My World

Breeder Norman Park Stud

Owners CJ S Hudson, Ms N A Down & Mrs J M Hipwell

Colours Black, Lime Green Sash, Diagonal Striped Sleeves, Hooped Cap, Hot Pink

Pom Pom
Race Details Track
10 of 10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl17 1900m Cl1-sw Heavy8
110f12 TARE  Mon 15May17 1412m MDN Good4
50f6 WCPE Sat22Aprl7 1000m MDN Soft6
11 0f 12 TAMW Tue 28Marl7 1200m MDN Soft7
110f12 TARE  Fri210ctl6 ~ 1005m MDN-SW Good3

[EJ BUTTER TOAST

3 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Written Tycoon Dam Princess Renee

Breeder Gainshorough Lodge

Owners W A Perrett, Mrs T L Perrett, L W Perrett, Mrs L Y Perrett
Colours Yellow, Blue Diamond

Race Details Track
40f10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1900m Cl1-sw Heavy8
70f14 MUSW Tue 23Mayl7 1280m MDN-SW Heavy8
70f14 QUIR  Mon 8Mayl7 1200m CGE MDN-SW Good3
30of8 ARMD Tue 25Aprl7 1000m BT-OPN Good3
50f6 TOOW Sat1lFebl7 1300m 3Y BM65 Good4

TEORAVER
m 6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Teofilo Dam All the Rave

Breeder Mr C T H Cropper

Owners M R Coombs

Colours Green, Yellow Maltese Cross And Cap
Race Details Track
60f10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1900m Cl1-sw Heavy8
50f13 QUIR Mon 8Mayl7 1600m CL1-SW Good3
70f8 NEWC Thu 20Aprl7 1300m MDN Good4
60f7 CESS  Tuel4Marl7 900m BT-3U-MDN Good4
110f13 TARE  Tue4Febl4  1000m MDN Good3

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer Nicole Down Barrier 11

Jockey Billy Cray 56.5kg Prizemoney $225

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

56.5 11 $91.00 Marlz Moment 57.0kg 20.64L 2:02. 1 5

B Cray 56.0 10 $101 Image First 56.0kg 12.07L 1:26.71 5 7
J Murphy 590 3 $10 Grande Garcon 57.0kg 9.39L 1:00.15
L Cumberland 580 7 $101 Nobody 59.0kg 14.40L 1:11.99 9 10
C O'brien 59.0 1  $81 The Wasp 54.5kg 12.90L 58.59 12 1

Trainer Jacob Perrett Barrier 5

Jockey Anthony Cavallo 55.0kg Prizemoney $11,200

Win Range - W&P% 0-17

Career 6:0-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
A Cavallo 55.0 5 $7.50 Marlz Moment 57.0kg 2.84L 2:02. 4 2
A Chau 59.0 11  $21 Hellava Girl 57.0kg 8.47L 1:21.28 8§ 11
A Chau 59.0 14 $4.60 Not in the Nick 59.0kg 3.37L 1:09.14 3 6
K Spalding n/a Suncraze n/a 8.00L 59.17
N Tomizawa 56.5 1 $5.50 Sister Patti 55.0kg 6.30L 1:19.75 1 1

Trainer Kevin Miller Barrier 7

Jockey Chloe Baker 54.5kg Prizemoney $935

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Baker 545 7 $14.00 Marlz Moment 57.0kg 3.88L 2:02. 10 10
C Baker 545 7  $51 Present Sense 59.0kg 4.37L 1:37.1 12 8
P King 55.5 4§71 Base Camp 59.0kg 9.53L 1:18.24 § 8
N Perrett n/a Dubawi Sniper n/a 11.30L 51.54
R Murray 570 1  $11 Shalama 585kg L 58.6 13 12
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Race 2 TAMWORTH SERVICES CLUB / URALLA BOWLING & RECREATION

CLUB MAIDEN HCP 1100m

NSW: 11:55 am

Prize $19,800. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,775. 3rd $1,890. 4th $900. 5th $535. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

10th $300.
Rail: True
Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1600m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 7. Almaheart Blinkers off first time, tongue tie off first time, 11. Make Some Moolah Winkers off
first time, 14. What a Bonus Blinkers again

Horse
1. Rocket Monkey
2. Matchfox
3. Pop'n’eye

5. Wally

7. Almaheart

9. Dark Elixir
10. Full On Billy

12. Oh No Not Again
13. Tango Time
14. What a Bonus

Jockey

Peter Graham
Keagan Latham
Ben Looker

Raymond Spokes

Shane S Arnold

Belinda Hodder
Robert Agnew

Scott Thurlow
Rachael Murray
Vad Bolozhinskyi

Trainer

Colt Prosser
Paul Perry
Craig Martin

Sandra Mccormack

Peter Cleal

John Bannister
Neil Godbolt

Ross Stitt
Jane Clement
Lea Selby

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
137522445
32022

6s9

55632559

4905750508

2256432245
80990

7645s588s77
080s0954s0
9004505756

Career
7:.0-2-1
4:.0-3-0
1:0-0-0

5:0-1-1

7:0-0-0

12:0-3-1
4:0-0-0

7:0-0-0
7:0-0-0
9:0-0-0

Prize
$19,170
$13,400

$300

$6,190

$2,065

$15,200
$600

$2,835
$2,810
$2,010

W%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0%

0%
0%

0%
0%
0%

VIC/TAS: 11:55 am

QLD: 11:55 am
NT: 11:25 am
SA: 11:25 am
WA: 9:55 am

P% Bar Wgt
43% 4 585
5% 7 58
0% 12 575

SCRATCHED
40% 2 56

SCRATCHED
0% 9 54

SCRATCHED
3% 5 54
0% 6 54

SCRATCHED
0% 3 54
0% 8 54
0% 1 54

-
o

- :‘a Hio :‘

»
> oo B B N
N @ A OO N ® O

-
a

-

Rail position: True

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

3. Pop'n'eye "v
7. Aimaheart "H

12. Oh No Not Again "H

5. Wally “v

13. Tango Time “H

1. Rocket Monkey "H

14. What a Bonus 'ﬁ

2. Matchfox v

10. Full On Billy "ﬁ‘

9. Dark Elixir "ﬂ‘

Race Direction —>
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g ROCKET MONKEY Trainer Colt Prosser Barrier 4
T Jockey Peter Graham 58.5kg Prizemoney $19,170
4 | 3year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1100m W&P% 0-43
A1 Sire Congrats Dam Miss Campbell
Breeder Mr G Harve . . . .
Owners Rockabee St)lljd (Mgr: S J Smith) C.areer. 7.0-2-1 12 Mth.s 81-2-1 1st UR 2:0-0-0  2nd Up .2.0—0—1
Colours Yellow, Black Cross Of Lorraine Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Jockey 5:1-2-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Mdn Heavy8 P Graham 585 4 $2.45 Rocket Monkey 585kg 0.64L 1:05.73 4 3
30f13 GRAF Fri19Mayl7 1206m MDN Heavy8 P Graham 59.0 4 $7.50 Love Battles 55.5kg 1.11L 1:13.44 8 6
70f14 TAMW Sun 30Aprl7 1000m MDN-SW Good4 P Graham 585 10  $9 As Yawood 56.5kg 3.59L 57.65 8 9
60of 6 NCLE Wed 12Aprl7 900m BT-3U-OPN Synth M Partridge n/a Wouldnt It Be Nice n/a 15.00L 53.6
20f14 PORT Thu 10Novl6 1200m MDN-SW Soft5 P Graham 57.5 8 $4.40 Magic Arli 55.5kg 1.80L 1:14.42 4 2
- n MATCH FOX Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 7
\ 4 Jockey Keagan Latham 58.0kg Prizemoney $13,400
lr]j 2 year old bay colt (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-75
Sire Foxwedge Dam Penny Banger
g:;ﬁgfs' Ff’;tL”aCkh;af{“C MG b St eSSt g g p CTEET 4030 12Mths 5031 IstUp10--0  2nd Up 1010
Zanett (Mg MG Zanett) e Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 10-0-0  Soft3:0-3-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap Jockey 2:0-1-1 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Mdn Heavy8 K Latham 58.0 7 $2.70 Rocket Monkey 58.5kg 0.71L 1:05.73 1 2
20f10 NEWC Sat20Mayl7 900m 2Y MDN-SW Soft7 K Latham 570 3 $8 Pymble 57.0kg 0.85L 52.99 5
110f 16 SCON  Fri 12Mayl7 1100m ING CHALL Good4 K Mcevoy 56.5 1 $8.50 Excelamour 54.5kg 5.83L 1:04.89 10 8
206 WYNG Mon 1Mayl7 845m BT-2-MDN Good4  C Dwyer n/a Big Reg n/a 1.00L 51.44
20f13 SCON Mon 3Aprl7 1000m 2Y HCP Soft7 B Looker 570 6 $8 My Maggie 56.0kg 0.72L 59.26 3 3
b H POPlNlEYE Trainer Craig Martin Barrier 12
Jockey Ben Looker 57.5kg Prizemoney $300
' 3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
) _," Sire Denmarket Dam Arabian Princess
gfvsﬁgfsf b %Jaﬁf” Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, Green Hoops, Red Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60f10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Mdn Heavy8 B Looker 57.5 12 $21.00 Rocket Monkey 58.5kg 2.81L 1:05.73 7 6
90f10 TAMW Fri27Janl7  1000m MDN-SW Heavy8 A Chau 575 9 $17 Royal Valorem 59.0kg 5.70L 59.05 7 4
50f5 SCNE Wed 11Jan17 900m BT-3-MDN Good3 A Chau nfa 3 Love for Willow n/a 11.50L 54.09
B WAI.I.Y Trainer Sandra Mccormack Barrier 2
Jockey Raymond Spokes 56.0kg Prizemoney $6,190
4" 4 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-40
Sire Frisco View Dam Yickadee
Breeder Go Mod Lodge . . . .
Owners W J McCormgck & Mrs S U McCormack C.areer. 50-1-1 12 Mth.s 6:0-1-1  1st UP 2:0-1-0  2nd Up ?.0-0-1
Colours Grey, White Stripes, Red Sleeves, White Armbands, Red Cap, White Pom Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Pom Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Mdn Heavy8 R Spokes 56.0 2 $10.00 Rocket Monkey 58.5kg 2.271 1:05.73 6 7
60f13 ARMI Sat4Marl7  1300m MDN Soft6  J Murphy 580 12 $5 Isadiva 55.5kg 3.00L 1:19.73 13 13
30f10 TAMW Mon 6Febl7 1200m MDN Good3 M Mcguren 565 8 $6 Schindler 56.0kg 1.50L 1:10.82 9 9
20f9  ARMI  Tue24Janl7 1100m MDN Good4 M Mcguren 56.0 3 $19Hill of Tara 54.0kg 0.80L 1:04.27 5 6
50f8 TAMW Tue INovl6 1300m MDN-SW Soft5  J Worley 590 3 $17 Brave Maiden 57.0kg 5.00L 1:19.06

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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- Trainer Peter Cleal Barrier 9
54 ALMAHEART Jockey Shane S Arnold 54.0kg Prizemoney $2,065
1&; 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
s4nl Sire Al Maher Dam Bella Heart
g:;ﬁgfs' l?g'lz'glh Park Livestock Career 70-0-0 12 Mths 80-0-0 1stUp3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours White, Orange Diamonds And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Mdn Heavy8 S S Arnold 54.0 9 $61.00 Rocket Monkey 585kg 1.55L 1:05.73 5 5
90f14 QUIR  Mon 8Mayl7 1200m CGE MDN-SW Good3  J Worley 59.0 11  $41 Not in the Nick 59.0kg 5.77L 1:09.14 2 2
14 of 14 TAMW Sun 30Aprl7 1400m MDN-SW Good4 D Northey 58.5 7  $31 Dreamnomore 56.5kg 8.70L 1:24.07 1 1
70f7 STON Tue 27Decl6 1700m MDN-SW Good3 M Dee 570 1  $11 Nightly Aim 56.5kg 8.35L 1:47.6 4 5
50f8 WERR Sun11Decl6 1420m MDN-SW Good4 B Rawiller 570 6  $81 Folk Tales 58.5kg 4351 1:27.34 8 8
- n Trainer John Bannister Barrier 5
DARK ELIXI R Jockey Belinda Hodder 54.0kg Prizemoney $15,200
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
_ Sire Nadeem Dam Jumaana
g:;ﬁgfs' i\"; %h%f:;'s Career 12:0-3-1 12 Mths 10:0-4-1 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Hot Pink, Black Stars, Black Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-3-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-4-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Mdn Heavy8 B Hodder 54.0 5 $9.50 Rocket Monkey 585kg 0.64L 1:05.73 2 1
0 on 22Ma m - 0 odder n/a etrossian n/a L.O1L 50.72
40f8 WYNG Mon 22May17 845m OPEN-BT Soft7 B Hodd / p i
20f12 KEMP Sun7Mayl7 1000m 3Y+ MDN-SW Good3 B Hodder 570 11  $11 Lady Iveagh 57.0kg 0.521 57.83 3 4
60of12 CESS  Sun29Janl7 1350m MDN Good3 B Hodder 545 12 $191|}élggzhattan Mist 57.5kg 3.80L 1 3
40f11 KEMP Tue10Jan17 1450m MDN-SW Good3 BHodder 570 2 $8 The Zoff57.5 100L 12759 11
':H Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 6
FU I'I' ON B"'I'Y Jockey Robert Agnew 54.0kg Prizemoney $600
[y ¥ 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
AER  Sire Al Maher Dam Full On Amy
Breeder Mr W Moseley 0.0 0.0 0-0- 0-0-
Owners W P Moseley & A W Moseley :a ree(; g 8 8 0 22 Ncllﬂli_SOS(')OOO 0 ;stﬂuzpol.oog 0 flnd Upli.l(.)OOOOO
Colours Green, Pink Horseshoe And Armbands, Checked Cap irm U:9-0- f’o e ot £:0-0- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of 10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Mdn Heavy8 R Agnew 54.0 6 $61.00 Rocket Monkey 585kg 5.25L 1:05.73 34
110f12 PORT  Sun 21Mayl7 1206m MDN Soft7 R Agnew 550 1  $71Imposition 54.0kg 12.06L 1:14.77 8§ 10
90f12 KEMP Sun7Mayl7 1000m 3Y+ MDN-SW Good3 R Agnew 5.0 6  $31 Lady Iveagh 57.0kg 5.56L 57.83 77
90f9 PORT Fri28Aprl7  1000m 3Y MDN-SW Soft5 R Agnew 570 7  $71 Justus 57.0kg 9.60L 58.5 1 3
110f12 TARE Sat 1Aprl7 ~ 1000m MDN Heavy10 B Looker 585 3 $171I7(%t§90f Diamonds 55.0kg 10.70L 2 2
4" . Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 3
12 OH No NOT AGAIN Jockey Scott Thurlow 54.0kg Prizemoney $2,835
J 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
LT Sire Moshe Dam Herewegoagain
Breeder Bowness Stud 0. N N N
Owners M R Stitt, G J Coleman & G R Brassell E.a'eeor_ g 8 8 0 éz n:ltr{.soe(.)ooo 0 ;StﬂUS"_Oggg 0 ﬁ"d Uplj?’(')OOOOO
Colours Green, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves, Green And Yellow Quartered Cap irm Y:U-U- 00d 1.U-U- Ot .U~ eavy 1.U-U-
Jockey 6:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Mdn Heavy8 S Thurlow 54.0 3 $31.00 Rocket Monkey 585kg 2.99L 1:05.73 10 10
60f13 COFF Fri5Mayl7  1200m 3Y MDN-SW Soft7 S Thurlow 550 4  $16 Divajeu 55.0kg 4211 1:14.22 6 6
40f9  PORT Fri28Aprl7 1000m 3Y MDN-SW Soft5 S Thurlow 550 3 $21 Justus 57.0kg 6.90L 58.5 8 7
50f11 COFF Sat15Aprl7 1215m F&M MDN Heavy8 S Thurlow 55.5 4 $15 Lady Enid 56.0kg 3.29L 1:15.7 100 8
8of 14 PORT  Fri29Jull6  1500m MDN-SW Good4 S Thurlow 545 9  $16 Urban Prince 59.0kg 11.50L 1:32.81 1210

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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L
- TANGO TIME
' 3 year old black filly (female)
! ¥ Sire Arlington Dam Dance Till Eight
Breeder Mr B W McHugh
Owners T P Burke & B W Mchugh
Colours Red, White Armbands And Green Cap
Race Details
10 of 10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Mdn

8of 14 GUNN Thu 18Mayl7 1000m MDN-SW
10 of 14 TAMW Sun 30Aprl7 1000m MDN-SW
110f13 INVE  Sun lJanl7  1400m MDN
90f12 ARMI Mon 19Decl6 1100m 3Y MDN-SW

'y
3

B ._I.-
wEy

WHAT A BONUS

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Alert Dam Encountering Miss

Breeder Kooringal Stud

Owners Mrs L Roobol

Colours Pink, Blue Maltese Cross, Checked Cap

Race Details
90f10 ARMI
10 of 12 PORT
12 of 14 QUIR
40of9 ARMD
50f6  WLDA

Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Mdn

Sun 21May17 1506m MDN-SW
Mon 8May17 1200m CGE MDN-SW
Tue 25Aprl7 1300m MDN-SW

Sat 8Aprl7  1400m MDN

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Track

Heavy8
Good3
Good4
Good4
Good4

Track
Heavy8
Soft7
Good3
Good3
Firm2

Trainer Jane Clement Barrier 8

Jockey Rachael Murray 54.0kg Prizemoney $2,810

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 7:0-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 6:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Murray 54.0 8 $21.00 Rocket Monkey 585kg 6.36L 1:05.73 9 8
L Cumberland  57.0 14  $51 Prickles 57.0kg 7.18L 57.71 6 9
R Murray 56.5 4 $21 As Yawood 56.5kg 6.22L 57.65 1 3
R Murray 5.0 1  $8El Teniente 56.5kg 6.20L 1:24.81 22
R Murray 550 12 $5Prada Miss 55.0kg 490L 1:04.72 8 9

Trainer Lea Selby Barrier 1

Jockey Vad Bolozhinskyi 54.0kg Prizemoney $2,010

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 9:0-0-0 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
V Bolozhinskyi  54.0 1 $61.00 Rocket Monkey 58.5kg 5.75L 1:05.73 8 9
J Worley 59.0 11  $51 Zar Gold 57.0kg 10.23L 1:35.06 8 8
V Bolozhinskyi  59.0 10  $26 Not in the Nick 59.0kg 9.88L 1:09.14 13 13
V Bolozhinskyi  59.0 4 $13 House Wins 58.5kg 3.03L 1:18.57
B Hodder 58.0 6  $10 The Skrill 58.0kg 4.04L 1:23.69
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Race 3 TAMWORTH SERVICES CLUB / URALLA BOWLING & RECREATION NSW: 12:30 pm

CLUB MAIDEN HCP 1100m

Prize $19,800. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,775. 3rd $1,890. 4th $900. 5th $535. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 12:30 pm

10th $300. QLD: 12:30 pm

Rail: True NT: 12:00 pm

Straight: 350m. SA:12:00 pm
WA: 10:30 am

Circumference: 1600m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Cosmic Reign Lugging bit first time, 5. Tis Possible Approved race plates (front and hind) first
time, lugging bit first time, tongue tie first time, 6. Whanau Force Tongue tie first time, 7. A L'ouest Blinkers off

first time, tongue tie off first time, 12. Miss Sminker Approved race plates (front) off first time, concussion plates
(front) first time, 13. Old Friends Blinkers again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Cosmic Reign Terry Green Stephen Gleeson 1542 2:0-1-0 $4675 0% 50% 4 59
2. Magic's Charm Luke Cumberland ~ Dale Felton 0s5 1:.0-0-0 $55 0% 0% 12 58
3. Shaolin Song Allan Chau Paddy Cunningham 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 58
4. Aqualung Jackson Murphy Karen Owen 9s77 2:0-0-0 $600 0% 0% 3 56

(al.5)

5. Tis Possible Matthew McGuren  Luke Morgan 4 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 56
6. Whanau Force Anthony Cavallo Philip Duffy 2850 2:0-0-0 $300 0% 0% 13 56
7. A L'ouest Carla Dougherty (a3) Mark Hatch 35009040s8 9:0-0-0 $5110 0% 0% 9 54
8. Be Five Unicorn Vad Bolozhinskyi Peter Cheers 8089954457 12:0-0-1 $7010 0% 8% 11 54
9. Cuthbert Gold (NZ) Belinda Hodder Frank Tanner 664566586 6:0-0-0 $3000 0% 0% 8 54

SCRATCHED
11. Glow Lion Go Robert Agnew Sharlee D'Avila 578547446 7:0-0-0 $1,700 0% 0% 10 54

SCRATCHED
13. 0ld Friends Rachael Murray Paul Perry 7948594335 12:0-0-2 $7825 0% 17% 2 54

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

-
VIR 6. Whanau Force 'H
‘;73;. 10 2. Magic's Charm 'H‘

é & 8. Be Five Unicorn ‘v
B s 11. Glow Lion Go "y‘

?_:} 7 7. A L'ouest "H

4}) 6 9. Cuthbert Gold "ﬁ‘

,".,', 5 3. Shaolin Song ""

e“ 4 5. Tis Possible "H‘

‘-s-i - 1. Cosmic Reign 'v

l:{l 2 4, Aqualung "’

V2 13. Old Friends "H
| willamhill i | oo 1
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Rail position: True

| williamhil_| i e 1
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Race Direction

| williamhil_| i e 12
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il

COSMIC REIGN

~
} ’ ’,r 3 year old brown gelding (male)
“.- . Sire Trotamondo Dam Debz Reign
Breeder Mr ) Gleeson

Trainer Stephen Gleeson Barrier 4
Jockey Terry Green 59.0kg Prizemoney $4,675
Win Range 1100m W&P% 0-50

. . Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners N Fazzolari & Mrs A M Fazzolari . . ) )
Colours Gold, Purple Diamond And Collar, Orange Sleeves, Gold And Purple Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Quartered Cap Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of11 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Mdn Heavy8 T Green 59.0 4 $3.40 Cosmic Reign 59.0kg 1.09L 1:05.72 5 5
40f14 GILG Sunllanl7  1300m MDN Good3 B Cray 575 6 $4.60F1|\{I7a83ic Over the Bay 54.0kg 3.90L 4 7
20f12 NARR Mon 19Decl6 1100m MDN-SW Good4 M Hackett 575 8 $91%§rg<zeral Harmony 57.5kg 0.50L 8 9
1of3 QUIR Sat3Decl6  1000m BT-3U-OPN Good3 B Cray n/a Cosmic Reign n/a 4.00L 58.39
' Trainer Dale Felton Barrier 12
o n MAGIC S CHARM Jockey Luke Cumberland 58.0kg Prizemoney $565
‘ * ’ 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
** ¥ sire Tanabota Dam Mandy's Charm
Breeder Mrs V H Moran . . . .
Owners Ms P § Nipperess & D Adam C.areer. 1.0-0-0 12 Mth.s 2:0-0-0 1st U? 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 9.0-0-0
Colours Lime Green, Purple Stars And Sleeves, Lime Green Cap, Purple Star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 11 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Mdn Heavy8 L Cumberland 58.0 12 $16.00 Cosmic Reign 59.0kg 5.71L 1:05.72 6 6
50f12 GRAF Sun17Jull6  1100m MDN-SW Good4 P Graham 590 4 $7 Demon Fault 59.0kg 3.50L 1:04.02 8 6
3of 7 GRAF Thu7Julle  1006m BT-MDN Soft5 M Bennett n/a Demon Fault n/a 2.40L 59.59
£ B SHAO I.IN SONG Trainer Paddy Cunningham Barrier 7
."-' Jockey Allan Chau 58.0kg
, . 3year old bay gelding (male)
‘;.__ __" Sire Five Dynasties Dam Silver Tune
Breeder MrP M L Kan
Owners A M Ritchie, M D Wren, Mrs S A Reibelt, Ms L Mofftt, P W Dunn, Mrs S B FIRST STARTER
Royal, Ms J J Hodge, G C Barnes, Mrs M M Ryan & Minumurra Stud
Colours Red And Yellow Quarters, Yellow Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
110f 11 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Mdn Heavy8 A Chau 58.0 7 $26.00 Cosmic Reign 59.0kg 11.61L 1:05.72 1 1
50f8 ARMD Tue 25Aprl7 1000m BT-OPN Good3  J Worley n/a Suncraze n/a 11.00L 59.17
4 Y Trainer Karen Owen Barrier 3
= n AQUALUNG Jockey Jackson Murphy 56.0kg Prizemoney $600
Y4 Syearold bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Marwina Dam Hot Dancer
g;s:gfsfaisaKom‘wen % AJ Oen Career 20-0-0 12 Mths300-0 15t Up10-0-0  2nd Up 1000
Colours White, Orange Star, Dark Blue Sleeves, Dark Blue And White Quartered Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f11 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Mdn Heavy8 J Murphy 56.0 3 $7.00 Cosmic Reign 59.0kg 4.69L 1:05.72 4 4
10of9 TAR  Mon 15Mayl7 1007m OPEN-BT Good4  J Murphy n/a Aqualung n/a 1.02L 1:00.15
70f9  TAMW Mon 5Decl6 1200m CG&E MDN Good3 P Graham 585 6  $81 Early Opener 57.0kg 6.20L 1:11.52 9 9
70f11 PORT Tue 22Novl6 1008m MDN Good4 S Thurlow 590 1  $61 Sam's Oscar 57.5kg 7.30L 1:01.02 8 8
30of5 TAR  Tue 15Nov16 1000m BT-OPN Good3 S Thurlow n/a Dubai Sights n/a 6.00L 1:00.51

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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, B TIS POSSIBLE Trainer Luke Morgan Barrier 5
e Jockey Matthew McGuren 56.0kg
* 3 year old chestnut filly (female)
s Sire Frisco View Dam Tis Magical
Breeder Miss C a Chapman
Owners C M White, B L Cummins, Mrs R L Whyte, Miss E M Cummins, Ms K L FIRST STARTER
York, N J Mcguire, L K Cummins, Mrs C L Whyte & D J Whyte
Colours Yellow, Black Diamonds And Sleeves, Yellow Diamonds
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f11 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Mdn Heavy8 M Mcguren 56.0 5 $5.50 Cosmic Reign 59.0kg 2.53L 1:05.72 8 7
20f8 GUNN Thu 18Mayl7 900m OPEN-BT Good3 M Mcguren nfa 2 Esgrimidor n/a 5.89L 59.05
40f8 ARMD Tue 25Aprl7 1000m BT-OPN Good3 M Partridge n/a Suncraze n/a 9.10L 59.17
- n Trainer Philip Duffy Barrier 13
p v WHANAU FORCE Jockey Anthony Cavallo 56.0kg Prizemoney $300
M g,yeacr) old brOFwn 9eI|)din9F(n|1|alfI3| " Win Range - W&P% 0-0
ire Oamaru Force Dam Frilly Milly
gﬁsgfsr ngﬂsl\;nglgrrl-ai:rsnon S Brosnan, C M Mccarthy, T F Mccarthy, CJ Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0 1t Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Couchman, J R Simon—EIe’rs, D Kahia & C Saufoi ’ l Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 10-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, White Vee, Black Sleeves And Cap With White Seams Jockey 2:0-1-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Mdn Heavy8 A Cavallo 56.0 13 $41.00 Cosmic Reign 59.0kg 1.09L 1:05.72 1 1
80f12 GUNN Thu 18Mayl7 1000m MDN-SW Good3 M Brown 59.0 3 $21 The Scary Ferri 57.0kg 7.61L 57.64 1 1
14 of 14 GUNN Sat 10Dec16 1000m 3Y+ MDN-SW Soft5 A Cavallo 575 3 $15 White Eagle 59.0kg 13.80L 58.64 1 1
30f7 QUIR Tue8Novl6 1000m BT-3U-OPN Good3 C O'brien nfa 2 My Valore n/a 4.00L 58.32
6of6 BEAU Tue29Marl6 800m BT-2-MDN Good4 N Seymour n/a To Excess n/a 12.10L 48.05
= 1 Trainer Mark Hatch Barrier 9
ey A I' OUEST Jockey Carla Dougherty 54.0kg Prizemoney $5,110
= % g_yeaBr %ld browg 9elwh9t(r2alﬂ ] Win Range - W&P% 0-0
: ire Bohannon Dam White Soun
gfvjﬁgfsr bt STﬁg'éfatg Career 90-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-1  1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Lime Green, Black Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap jimlz 001((;((; . g?(t’dlé(‘):oo-oo-o $°ﬂ If(())(;)(;)o ﬁ(a/‘g ?:(());)O;)OO
ockey 1:0-0- ist 1:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Mdn Heavy8 CDougherty 540 9 $13.00 Cosmic Reign 59.0kg 1.10L 1:05.72 2 2
110f12 PAKE  Thu 200ctl6 1600m 4UP MDN-SW Soft5 B Higgins 58.5 8 $101 Deputy Dan 58.5kg 10.10L 1:40.33 10 9
10 of 11 PAKE  Fri 30Sepl6 ~ 1400m MDN-SW Synth B Higgins 585 8 $711|}él6it§19Ii Assa Vedo 54.0kg 11.90L 1 1
90f15 MORN Thu225epl6 1200m MDN-SW Good4 B Higgins 585 2 $101 Natch 56.0kg 625. 11199 13 14
10 of 14 CRAN  Sun 28Aug16 1300m MDN-SW Soft5  CParnham 585 9 $218I9d7§arm Road 56.0kg 11.30L 2 12
= v n Trainer Peter Cheers Barrier 11
BE FIVE UNICORN Jockey Vad Bolozhinskyi 54.0kg Prizemoney $7,010
. g.yeaBr oIdez;%/ oDr broxvnhgegjing (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-8
_ ire Bon Hoffa Dam Aphrodisiac
Breeder Bowness Stud (). N 0. 0.
Owners P & Mrs B Cheers (Fiflree(;326000 1 (152 I\I(Iitl71.508(.)010 0 ;stft USPOZ.(;) é) 0 ﬁnd Up0~2600000
Colours Maroon, White Horseshoe, Blue And White Checked Armbands And Cap _jlrnI: : 1_0-0 0 DO(t’ 3 O' O- ]j To k'].-O _0 ] Ti(a/‘ll)y ; '1;) ;) !
ockey 1:0-0- ist 3:0-0- rack 1:0-0- rk/Dst 1:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of11 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Mdn Heavy8 V Bolozhinskyi 54.0 11 $21.00 Cosmic Reign 59.0kg 4.22L 1:05.72 33
10 of 12 PORT  Sun 21Mayl7 1206m MDN Soft7 L Cumberland 540 10  $21 Imposition 54.0kg 11.62L 1:14.77 33
80of12 KEMP Sun7Mayl7 1000m 3Y+ MDN-SW Good3 S Lisnyy 59.0 12 $18 Lady Iveagh 57.0kg 4.531 57.83 12 11
90f12 COFF Fri5Mayl7  800m MDN-SW Soft7 M Paget 590 3 $21 Silver Gums 57.0kg 5.63L 46.5 4
90of 11 TAMW Mon 17Aprl7 1200m MDN Good3 M Paget 550 7 $21 Gripped 59.0kg 7.52L 1:10.93 4 5
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La Trainer Frank Tanner Barrier 8
= n CUTH BERT GOLD Jockey Belinda Hodder 54.0kg Prizemoney $3,000
‘A 4 year old brown mare (female) q Win Range - W&P% 0-0
4 Sire Fast 'n' Famous Dam Carnegie Go
greedef G Dﬁ?;iol" R H”“%hf-;&d Nlloh'ﬂb”grj‘ R Lol gy CEPEETE000 12 Mehs 50-0-0 1stUp30-0-0  2nd Up 30-0-0
o oo o ocwel, Mis D7 Bude, MsFEawor M T Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2000 Soft 2000 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Green Sash, Sleeves And Cap Jockey 3:0-0-0 Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60f11 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Mdn Heavy8 B Hodder 54.0 8 $15.00 Cosmic Reign 59.0kg 2.82L 1:05.72 7 8
60of 14 ARMI  Mon 10Aprl7 1100m MDN Softt B Hodder 56.0 13  $21 The Hunter 58.5kg 3.09L 1:06.65 13 13
40f8 ARMI  Mon 20Marl7 1100m 3Y+ MDN Heavy8 B Hodder 56.5 5 $26 Assergi57.0kg 2.90L 1:08.24 4 4
60of 12 PORT Sun25Sepl6 1106m F&M MDN Good4 M Paget 56.5 12 $311R0$Igi<ing to Win 57.0kg 5.50L 8 7
60f8 TAMW Tue 30Augl6 1000m MDN Heavy10 J Worley 55.5 5 $15 Catnap 55.0kg 8.60L 1:02.78 8 7
X Trainer Sharlee D'Avila Barrier 10
-'] =) GLOW I'ION GO Jockey Robert Agnew 54.0kg Prizemoney $1,700
' 4yearold bay or brown stallion (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Hotelier Dam Semi Glow
Breeder Miss K O'shea . . . .
Owners T L Aylifie & Mrs J Aylife C.areer. 7.0-0-0 12 Mth:s 8:0-0-0 1st U[? 2:0-0-0  2nd Up ?.0 0-0
Colours nght Green, Skye Blue Sleeves And Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f11 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Mdn Heavy8 R Agnew 54.0 10 $18.00 Cosmic Reign 59.0kg 2.70L 1:05.72 10 9
70of11 CASI  Fri26Mayl7 1000m Mdn-sw Good4 G Mitchell 59.0 13 $31.00 Wainui Gold 59.0kg 4.34L 1:00.43 5 5
80f9 PORT Fri 28Aprl7  1100m CG&E MDN Soft5 W D'avila 550 3 $31 Kool Vinnie 59.0kg 5.10L 1:06.7 4 3
40f9 MRBA Mon 26Decl6 1500m BM50 Good3 N Yadi 580 9  $13 Phantom Sox 585kg 5.00L 1:31.42 6 7
70f13 TOWN Thu 8Decl6 1200m MDN Good3  J Felix 580 9  $31 Harjaka 58.5kg 6.10L 1:11.57 5 8
- Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 2
\ 4 OLD FRI EN Ds Jockey Rachael Murray 54.0kg Prizemoney $7,825
» j 3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Sire Snippetson Dam Magic World
Breeder Springdale . . . .
Ownere PI[,’VI Pgerry &M J Lowry C‘areer. 120-0-2 12 Mth:s 13:0-0-2 1st UR 1:0-0-0  2nd Up .1.0 0-0
Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-1  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f11 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Mdn Heavy8 R Murray 540 2 $4.60 Cosmic Reign 59.0kg 3.92L 1:05.72 9 10
90f14 GUNN Thu 18Mayl7 1000m MDN-SW Good3 K Latham 570 4 $21 Prickles 57.0kg 7.40L 57.71 4 7
40f12 KEMP Sun7Mayl7 1000m 3Y+ MDN-SW Good3 P King 570 3 $11 Lady Iveagh 57.0kg 1.46L 57.83 4 3
80f13 PORT Fri 28Aprl7 ~ 1100m F&M MDN Soft5 P King 550 10  $17 Surely Not 56.5kg 6.60L 1:06.3 1 1
50f11 TARE Sat1Aprl7  1000m MDN Heavyl0 B Looker 550 11 $5 Ramaway 58.0kg 3.00L 1:00.81 1 3
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Race 4 NARRABRI RSL MEMORIAL & QUIRINDI RSL CLUB / CITIZENS CLUB

MAIDEN PLATE 1300m

Prize $19,800. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,775. 3rd $1,890. 4th $900. 5th $535. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

10th $300.
Rail: True
Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1600m.
For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 3. Chui Nose roll off first time, 15. Nearly There Blinkers first time, 16. Bella's Duchess Blinkers first

time

Horse
1. Blaine
2. Charlatan
3. Chui
4. Kipantoss

6. Orezira

7. Oxley Brat

8. Grand Peril

9. Josie Mae

10. Kalakhani

11. Liberty Pearl
12. Lost Dynasty
13. Lucky Rhythm

14. My Little Lady
15. Nearly There

Jockey

Matthew McGuren
Keagan Latham
Robert Agnew
Geoffrey Snowden

Ben Looker
Peter Graham
Matthew Paget
Chloe Baker (a2)
Belinda Hodder
Jodi Worley
Allan Chau

Jackson Murphy
(al.5)

Carla Dougherty (a3)
Raymond Spokes

Trainer
Mark Hatch
Paul Perry
Neil Godbolt
Paul Grills

Craig Martin

Colt Prosser

Dean Mchardie
Philip Duffy

Karen Fox

Paddy Cunningham
Frank Tanner
Paddy Cunningham

Andrew Parramore
Ray Hartley

Last 10
1685232322
2726070s7
5658275567
075590808s

758524
607450406
3732250773
9259328794
0630956320
4898505654
0004532725
876

045895585
090

Career
20:0-8-5
7:0-1-0
13:0-3-0
10:0-0-0

4:0-1-0
7:0-0-0
10:0-2-2
9:0-2-1
10:0-1-2
8:0-0-0
9:0-2-1
2:0-0-0

6:0-0-0
2:0-0-0

Prize
$32,995
$5,275
$16,670
$2,910

$5,610
$2,100
$17,655
$6,815
$8,175
$2,325
$4,315
$600

$2,035
$600

NSW: 1:05 pm

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

VIC/TAS: 1:05 pm

QLD: 1:05 pm
NT: 12:35 pm
SA:12:35 pm
WA: 11:05 am

P%
65%
14%
23%

0%

25%
0%
40%
33%
30%
0%
33%
0%

0%
0%

Bar Wgt
16 59
7 59
17 59
18 59
SCRATCHED
13 59
59

57

57

10 57
6 57
57

1 57

3 57

15 59
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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Rail position: True

4, Kipantoss "U
3. Chui "H
1. Blaine "H
15. Nearly There "H
6. Orezira "H
10. Kalakhani "H
7. Oxley Brat "'v
2. Charlatan "H
11. Liberty Pearl "ﬁ

8. Grand Peril "H

9. Josie Mae "ﬁ

14. My Little Lady "U
12. Lost Dynasty "H\
13. Lucky Rhythm "H

Race Direction —>
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','.' BI.AIN E Trainer Mark Hatch Barrier 16
ey Jockey Matthew McGuren 59.0kg Prizemoney $32,995
Py 4 4yearold bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1300m W&P% 0-65
® . Sire Exceedingly Good Dam Witches Black
Breeder Mr C Case . . . .
Owners Gunsynd L}(;dge (Mgr: D G Yeates) C.areer. 20:0-8-5 12 Mths'12.1—6—2 1st UR 50-1-0  2nd Up 1.1.0—1—2
Colours Lime Green, Black Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 11:0-4-3 Soft 5:0-1-2 Heavy 3:0-2-0
Jockey 3:1-1-1  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 6:0-2-3 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m Mdn-sw Soft7 M Mcguren 59.0 16  $5.50 Blaine 59.0kg 0.40L 1:19.64 8 6
60f14 GUNN Thu 18Mayl7 1000m MDN-SW Good3  C Williams 59.0 12 $10 Prickles 57.0kg 4.10L 57.71 7 8
8of14 TAMW Sun 30Aprl7 1000m MDN-SW Good4 T Wolfgram 59.0 11  $17 As Yawood 56.5kg 5.59L 57.65 9 1
20f13 ARMI  Mon 19Decl6 1400m MDN Good4 M Mcguren 5.0 2 $4F Rage Against 58.0kg 0.80L 1:23.75 2 2
30f9  TAMW Mon 5Decl6 1600m MDN-SW Good3 M Mcguren 590 7 $2.50F1|\§i7ktla<5as 'n" a Twist 57.5kg 1.70L 1 1
- Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 7
\ 4 ] n CHARLATAN Jockey Keagan Latham 59.0kg Prizemoney $5,275
i # 3 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-14

Sire Encosta de Lago Dam Quack
Breeder Mr G P Nolan

0 P M Perry. Peake Racing Svndicate (Mar: P N Edwards). Estate Of Th Career 7.0-1-0 12 Mths 8:0-2-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Lot B iagee B € Rwrgp o or PNEMAE EREOTE Fin 00-00  Good 30-10  Soft40-0-0  Heavy 00-0-0
Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap Jockey 4:0-2-0 Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f14 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m Mdn-sw Soft7 K Latham 59.0 7 $5.50 Blaine 59.0kg 0.40L 1:19.64 10 10
70f12 PORT  Sun21Mayl7 1506m MDN-SW Soft7 K Latham 590 12 $5 Zar Gold 57.0kg 3.94L 1:35.06 1210
20f14 QUIR  Mon 8Mayl7 1200m CGE MDN-SW Good3 K Latham 590 4 $4F Not in the Nick 59.0kg 1.11L 1:09.14 0 9
6of 14 MUSW Fri 21Aprl7 ~ 1280m MDN-SW Good4 K Latham 58.5 12 $18 Roseito 56.5kg 2.98L 1:16.73 2 9
10 of 12 SCON  Mon 3Aprl7 1300m 3Y MDN-SW Soft7  CReith 570 7 $20 Makfi Lass 55.0kg 12.82L 1:19.68 12 12
- H CHUI Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 17
,ﬂ- Jockey Robert Agnew 59.0kg Prizemoney $16,670
s 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-23
i mmli . Sire Congrats Dam Antarctic Miss
gfvs:gfsf F'{V',{‘ ’\é g d%%j% irs M M Godbolt Career 13:0-3-0 12 Mths 9:0-1-0 1stUp5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-3-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f14 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m Mdn-sw Soft7 R Agnew 59.0 17 $51.00 Blaine 59.0kg 3.47L 1:19.64 7 9
60of9 PORT Fri28Aprl7  1100m CG&E MDN Softs B Hodder 55.0 5 $7.50 Kool Vinnie 59.0kg 3.30L 1:06.7 5 7
80of12 PORT Mon 23Janl7 1506m MDN-SW Good4 R Agnew 590 9  $11 Super Bonus 59.0kg 9.80L 1:33.85 33
20f11 KEMP Tue10Janl7 1450m MDN-SW Good3 R Agnew 500 3 $9 The Zoff 57.5kg 0.50L 1:27.59 22
70f14 COFF  Fri30Decl6 1215m MDN-SW Good3 T Treichel 59.0 13 $5.50 Soft Top 57.0kg 6.10L 1:13. 13 1
- n KI PANTOSS Trainer Paul Grills Barrier 18
Jockey Geoffrey Snowden 59.0kg Prizemoney $2,910
Q 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Hard Spun Dam Scrape the Paint
grﬁﬁgfsrm rGﬁME uDrléeKeIIy Mrs P A Kelly, Mrs V' M Machon & C C Garrett Career 10:0-0-0 12 Mths 100-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3.0-0-0
Colours Blue, Cerise Saéh, White Cép Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m Mdn-sw Soft7 G Snowden 59.0 18 $51.00 Blaine 59.0kg 6.40L 1:19.64 31
70f12 GUNN Thu 18Mayl7 1000m MDN-SW Good3  V Bolozhinskyi  59.0 10 $7 The Scary Ferri 57.0kg 7.31L 57.64 8 9
50f12 KEMP Sun7Mayl7 1000m 3Y+ MDN-SW Good3  J Worley 590 2 $41 Lady Iveagh 57.0kg 1.89L 57.83 9 8
90f10 WERR Mon 13Febl7 2025m MDN-Hwgt Good4 W Smith 68.5 10  $61 Dalalah 66.0kg 9.45L 2:11.03 3 4
13 0f 13 MOE  Mon 16Jan17 2050m MDN-SW Good4 B Thornton 585 1  $81 Triband 55.0kg 60.10L 2:08.28 6 12
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k n OREZI RA Trainer Craig Martin Barrier 13
Jockey Ben Looker 59.0kg Prizemoney $5,610
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-25
‘ __" Sire O'Reilly Dam Alzira
gmgfsrsM h;ilgrpjagl(:!s R Watt, M) Wallace, P Stee, s AT Vickers K o #1012 Miths S0-1-0- st Up 10-0-0 - 2ndl Up 10-1-0
Collins, D R Ince, C K Martin & Mrs S P Martin ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Colours Red, Green Hoops, Red Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m Mdn-sw Soft7 B Looker 59.0 13 $3.60 Blaine 59.0kg 5.67L 1:19.64 9 8
lof6 TAMW Wed 17Mayl7 800m BT-3U-OPN Good4 ) Drury nfa 5 Orezira n/a 1.00L 47.87
8of 14 NOWR Tue4Octl6  1600m MDN-SW Good4  C Lever 56.5 7 $19 Sworn In59.0kg 7.40L 1:37.67 3 5
50f10 MUSW Fri23Sepl6  1450m MDN Soft7 M Bell 56.0 8  $10 Just William 56.5kg 4.80L 1:29.45 2 2
20f9  BATH Tue 13Sepl6 1400m MDN Heavyl0 C Lever 570 2 $5 Turf Tapper 57.0kg 2.00L 1:28.56 1 4
ES . Trainer Colt Prosser Barrier 9
7 OXI'EY BRAT Jockey Peter Graham 59.0kg Prizemoney $2,100
e* 4 year old bay stallion (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
i Sire May'haab Dam Ma Bijou
Breeder Mr B Hodgson 0-0- 0-0- 0-0- 0-0-
Owners B C Hodgson & Mrs L C Hodgson ga ree(; g 8 8 0 (1;2 IVCIItI;.sO7(.)OOO 0 ;stﬂUZPOZ.é)g 0 ﬁnd Upl,ZdOOOOO
Colours Whifte, Blue Leaf Clover, Blue Sleeves, White Leaf Clover, Blue Cap With Jlrn|: : 2_0_0 0 DO(t’ ) 0' 0_ 0_ To k'l_O _O 0 Teka/VDyt Ob b 0
White Cross Of Lorraine ockey 2:0-0- Ist 1:0-0- rack 1:0-0- ri/Dst U:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of14 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m Mdn-sw Soft7 P Graham 59.0 9 $51.00 Blaine 59.0kg 4.20L 1:19.64 4 4
12 of 12 KEMP  Sun 7Mayl7 1000m 3Y+ MDN-SW Good3 M Partridge 590 9  $11 Lady Iveagh 57.0kg 10.79L 57.83 10 12
70f13  GRAF  Mon 24Aprl7 1000m MDN-SW Good3 P Graham 59.0 1  $81 Impregnable 585kg 6.02L 56.89 10 5
40f14 ARMI  Mon 10Aprl7 1100m MDN Soft6 A Chau 56.5 8  $51 The Hunter 58.5kg 0.48L 1:06.65 6 4
110f 12 TARE  Fri3Junl6 ~ 1000m MDN-SW Good3 B Hodder 590 6  $16 Laurentian 59.0kg 9.90L 58.73 9 10
- n Trainer Dean Mchardie Barrier 4
= GRAN D PER"‘ Jockey Matthew Paget 57.0kg Prizemoney $17,655
5 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-40
Sire Dubleo Dam Grand Attraction
Breeder Mr J F Mayled 0.9- .. 0.1- 0-1-
Owners D Mchardie, Mrs L C Mchardie & A H Mchardie E'aree(;g%OOZ 2 22 I\I(Ijth.solll.(i 23 ;stftU4POZ.{)11 0 ﬁnd UPO_Z(')OOIOO
Colours Pink, Black Maltese Cross, Pale Green And Black Striped Sleeves, Pink JIm|: : 4-0-2 ) D?: 2% 0_ 0_ To k.l-() '1 0 Telf/‘ll)y . OE) E) 0
And Black Quartered Cap ockey 4:0-2- Ist 2:0-0- rack 1:0-1- ri/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m Mdn-sw Soft7 M Paget 570 4 $3.40 Blaine 59.0kg 1.70L 1:19.64 13 11
70f10 SCON Fri12Mayl7 1300m MDN-SW Good4 G Schofield 570 5  $81 Cymbalism 57.0kg 4.98L 1:17.97 8 7
3o0f11 QUIR  Mon 8Mayl7 1200m F&M MDN-SW Good3 A Cavallo 580 11 $3.501Ij(l)gr;12moon Bridge 58.0kg 1.27L 8§ 7
2014 TAMW Sun30Aprl7 1000m MDN-SW Goodd M Paget 570 9 $31 As Vawood s6.5kg 0431 5765 4 13
20f14 ARMI  Mon 10Aprl7 1100m MDN Soft6 M Paget 56.0 10  $31 The Hunter 58.5kg 0.03L 1:06.65 14 12
- n Trainer Philip Duffy Barrier 5
p v JOSIE MAE Jockey Chloe Baker 57.0kg Prizemoney $6,815
M 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Sire Hussonet Dam Giuditta
Breeder Halo Racing Services ey N 1. ).
S restan uweoz mytis iy nos
Colours Black, White Vee, Black Sleeves And Cap With White Seams Jlrn|: : 1_0_0 0 DO(t’ 0 0’ 0_ 0_ To k'l_O _O 0 Teka/‘ll)yt 06 b 0
ockey 1:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 1:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m Mdn-sw Soft7  C Baker 570 5 $21.00 Blaine 59.0kg 6.25L 1:19.64 12 12
20f12 COON Sat13Mayl7 1200m MDN-SW Good3  J Gibbons 570 1 $8 Hey Billy Boy 59.0kg 4.00L 1:12.61 3 4
50f6  QUIR Mon 8Mayl7 1000m OPEN-BT Good3  C Coombes nfa 4 Bunny Bad Girl n/a 7.86L 59.84
90f13 TAMW Mon 6Febl7 1600m MDN-SW Good3 V Bolozhinskyi  56.5 9  $15 Mishani Istana 57.0kg 11.40L 1:38.35 36
30f8 TAMW Fri27Janl7  1400m 3Y MDN-SW Heavy8 V Bolozhinskyi 550 7  $11 Oti Thelis 57.0kg 5.30L 1:25.75 4 4
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KALAKHANI

3 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Congrats Dam Dusty Grey

Breeder Hutchins Thoroughbreds

Owners J E Langlands, Mrs K A Fox & A D Fox

£

Colours Maroon And White Diamonds, Dark Blue Sleeves, Maroon And White

Quartered Cap
Race Details Track
110f 14 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m Mdn-sw Soft7
6of 11 QUIR Mon 8Mayl7 1200m F&M MDN-SW Good3
30f11 ARMD Tue 25Aprl7 1100m MDN Good3
10 of 12 TAMW Mon 17Aprl7 1200m MDN Good3
90f11 SCON Mon 3Aprl7 1100m 3Y+ MDN Soft7

LIBERTY PEARL

3 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Statue Of Liberty Dam Passing By
Breeder Peprico Trading Pty Ltd
Owners J Duroux Watkins

Colours Red And Yellow Quarters, Yellow Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track
40f14 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m Mdn-sw Soft7
80of13 COFF  Fri5Mayl7  1200m 3Y MDN-SW Soft7
90f10 GRAF  Mon 24Aprl7 1200m 3Y MDN Good3
80f12 GRAF Tue1lAprl7 1015m MDN Good4
12 of 14 COFF  Fri24Junl6  1215m MDN Soft7
e LOST DYNASTY
‘A 4 year old bay or brown mare (female)
% Sire Five Dynasties Dam Karion Dancing

Breeder Minumurra Stud

Owners J E Luckett

Colours Yellow, Green Sash, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track
14 of 14 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m Mdn-sw Soft7
13 of 14 TAMW Sun 30Aprl7 1000m MDN-SW Good4
12 of 13 GRAF  Mon 24Aprl7 1000m MDN-SW Good3
40f10 WLDA Sat8Aprl7 ~ 1000m MDN-SW Firm2
30f8 TEXS Sat10Decl6 900m 2UP MDN-SW Good4

& FEJ LUCKY RHYTHM

'Y :‘. 3 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Drumbeats Dam Anora Fair

Breeder Mr B J Bremner

Owners B J Bremner

Colours Light Blue, White Sleeves, Dark Blue Armbands, White Cap

—

Race Details Track
8of14 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m Mdn-sw Soft7
70f14 ARMI  Mon 10Aprl7 1100m MDN Softé
60f8 ARMI Mon 20Marl7 1100m 3Y+ MDN Heavy8
50f6 ARMD Sat4Marl7  1000m OPEN-BT Soft5

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer Karen Fox Barrier 10

Jockey Belinda Hodder 57.0kg Prizemoney $8,175

Win Range - W&P% 0-30

Career 10:0-1-2 12 Mths 11:0-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
B Hodder 57.0 10 $41.00 Blaine 59.0kg 7.51L 1:19.64 5 5
A Chau 580 10 $91I?1%[Jlgdum Princess 58.0kg 3.96L 8 7
B Hodder 570 2 $4.40 Victory Vibes 57.0kg 2.75L 1:04.77
A Chau 55.0 10 $9.50 | Am the Fox 56.5kg 5.46L 1:11.17 1 1
A Chau 550 2 $18 Munjai 56.0kg 14.87L 1:05.79 9 10

Trainer Paddy Cunningham Barrier 6

Jockey Jodi Worley 57.0kg Prizemoney $2,325

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 8:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:.0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Worley 57.0 6 $31.00 Blaine 59.0kg 3.08L 1:19.64 11 13
R Murray 550 2 $11 Divajeu 55.0kg 5371 1:14.22 7 9
R Murray 540 10  $15 Mia's Got Class 56.5kg 4.67L 1:09.44 10 10
J Murphy 55.5 11  $21 She Clangs 57.0kg 5.90L 58.73 11 12
C Schmidt 55.0 5  $11 Carry On Jake 56.5kg 22.90L 1:13.8 23

Trainer Frank Tanner Barrier 2

Jockey Allan Chau 57.0kg Prizemoney $4,315

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 9:0-2-1 12 Mths 10:0-2-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-1 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
A Chau 57.0 2 $91.00 Blaine 59.0kg 20.08L 1:19.64 1 2
V Bolozhinskyi  57.0 5 $101 As Yawood 56.5kg 11.16L 57.65 5 8
B Hodder 570 13  $101 Impregnable 58.5kg 13.56L 56.89 9 12
G Snowden 570 5 $6 Forever Fillis 56.5kg 2.49L 56.76
G Snowden 565 1 $4.60 Welcome Charlie 56.5kg 1.80L 51.48

Trainer Paddy Cunningham Barrier 1

Jockey Jackson Murphy 57.0kg Prizemoney $600

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Murphy 57.0 1 $41.00 Blaine 59.0kg 5.84L 1:19.64 14 14
J Murphy 570 2 $41 The Hunter 58.5kg 4.07L 1:06.65 8 8
J Murphy 580 1  $41 Assergi57.0kg 12.70L 1:08.24 7 6
A Chau nfa 4 First Family n/a 13.10L 1:01.85
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= MY LITTLE LADY

3 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Myboycharlie Dam Lady Hybrow
Breeder Mr R F Beak

Owners A M Parramore & S R Harriman

Colours Gold, White Diamond And Sleeves, Gold Armbands And Quartered Cap

Race Details

12 of 14 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m Mdn-sw
40f13 CASI  Sat29Aprl7 1300m MDN
80of12 LISM  Sat4Febl7  1100m MDN-SW
90of9 PORT Sat7Janl7  1200m MDN
50f12 ARMI  Mon 19Decl6 1100m 3Y MDN-SW

Y
= E NEARLY THERE

ol **-‘. 3 year old bay gelding (male)
* %% % e Arlington Dam Imperfect Angel

Breeder Mr B W McHugh

Owners D Hatch & L Hatch

Colours Yellow, Black Stars, Black With Yellow Stars Cap
Race Details Track
13 0f 14 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m Mdn-sw Soft7
90f12 GUNN Thu 18Mayl7 1000m MDN-SW Good3
10 of 10 MUDG Sat 6Mayl7 ~ 1100m MDN Good3
30f9  TAMW Mon 17Aprl7 1000m OPEN-BT Good3

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Track
Soft7
Good4

Good4

Soft5
Good4

Trainer Andrew Parramore Barrier 3

Jockey Carla Dougherty 57.0kg Prizemoney $2,035

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
CDougherty ~ 57.0 3 $21.00 Blaine 59.0kg 9.39L 1:19.64 6 7
CDougherty 560 9 $311!§3$N7%I du Rouge 57.0kg 2.13L 2
M Paget 565 2 $311I8mcible Storm 56.5kg 6.80L 6 8
CDougherty 540 7  $41 Eat the Rich 55.0kg 10.40L 1:14.4 6 7
CDougherty 550 4 $101 Prada Miss 55.0kg 3.00L 1:04.72 3 5

Trainer Ray Hartley Barrier 15

Jockey Raymond Spokes 59.0kg Prizemoney $600

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Spokes 59.0  15$101.00 Blaine 59.0kg 15.36L 1:19.64 23
C Williams 590 7  $17 The Scary Ferri 57.0kg 7.64L 57.64 7 8
S Guymer 59.0 10  $17 Rident Home 55.5kg 10.88L 1:06.37 8 8
G Ryan nfa 2 Coop 'n' Demp n/a 5.44L 57.94
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Race 5 WEST TAMWORTH LEAGUES/GUNNEDAH SERVICES & BOWLING NSW: 1:40 pm

CLUBS C1 & MDN PLATE 1900m

Prize $19,800. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,775. 3rd $1,890. 4th $900. 5th $535. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 1:40 pm

10th $300. QLD: 1:40 pm

Rail: True NT: 1:10 pm

Straight: 350m. SA: 1:10 pm
WA: 11:40 am

Circumference: 1600m.
For: No age restriction. Set Weights & Penalties. Class 1. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 1. Chippawa Approved race plates (front) off first time, approved race plates (hind) off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Dolphin Tale Allan Chau Peter Cheers 7750094537 30:1-2-3 $29,730 3% 20% 8 59
3. Raucous Ben Looker Sharlee D'Avila 6051735049 13:1-0-2 $9465 8% 23% 4 59
SCRATCHED

5. Ultimate Decision Scott Thurlow Ross Stitt 4688501322 15:1-4-2 $37445 7% 47% 3 59
SCRATCHED

7. The Skrill Peter Graham Paul Grills 3794157666 14:1-0-0 $7025 7% 7% 11 575
SCRATCHED

9. The Weald Belinda Hodder Neil Godbolt 2639935833 27:0-3-9 $38610 0% 44% 7 565
10. Mr Butcher Melissa Brown Troy O'neile 8404047959 9:0-0-0 $4175 0% 0% 12 55
11. Diplomatic Grace Chloe Baker (a2) Marilyn Knott 5887320097 14:0-1-1 $5150 0% 14% 5 545
12. Princess Pattern Rachael Murray Paul Perry 1453682049 12:0-1-1 $11435 0% 17% 1 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

-
© 8 10. Mr Butcher “ﬁ\
o 7 7. The skril g
Y
® s 2. Dolphin Tale "H
-
= 5 9. The Weald "H
=
el
& 4 11. Diplomatic Grace v
-
= |3 3. Raucous 'v
o
W 2 5. Ultimate Decision "ﬁ"
oz 1 12. Princess Pattern "v

Rail position: True Race Direction —>

| williamhil_| i i 7
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oo n Trainer Peter Cheers Barrier 8
DOLPHIN TAI'E Jockey Allan Chau 59.0kg Prizemoney $29,730
. 4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1100m W&P% 3-20
_ Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Marlboro Hill
Breeder Bowness Stud 1.9, N N 1.0
Grerizs O 101 s
Colours Maroon, White Horseshoe, Blue And White Checked Armbands And Cap irm 1.U-U- ?0 T oft /.U-U- eavy 2.U-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f8 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1900m Cl1-sw Soft7 A Chau 590 8 $41.002I?0r2ir;(3:ess Pattern 54.0kg 10.63L 1 2
70f11 TARE Mon 15Mayl7 1257m CL1 Good4  J Murphy 540 10 $101 Teravette 54.0kg 4.84L 1:14.76 11 11
40of 7 COFF  Fri5Mayl7  800m BT-3U-OPN Soft7 M Paget n/a Jimmy Bea n/a 6.90L 47.82
12 of 14 GRAF  Mon 20Feb17 1700m CL3 Soft5 S Lisnyy 540 4  $71 Backhouse Billy 58.5kg 9.00L 1:43.71 12 13
14 of 14 BALL  Fri17Febl7  1600m CL1-SW Firm2  V Johnston 59.0 2 $26 Karen's Heart 57.0kg 5.70L 1:38. 9 12
e B Trainer Sharlee D'Avila Barrier 4
— RAUCOUS Jockey Ben Looker 59.0kg Prizemoney $9,465
s 4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1450m W&P% 8-23
i@ ' Sire Rothesay Dam Kiss And Covert
Breeder Glenlogan Park Pty Ltd 0. A0 N N
Owners P Wood, R White, § Fletcher & Z Williams E.a'eeor_ &30'100 2 éz Nc'lﬂl'g_égbllo 2 ;stﬂuzplag g 1 ﬁ"d Uplgdooolo
Colours White, Red Hoops, Blue Cap irm U.90-0- f’o g ort £.1-0- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of8 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1900m Cl1-sw Soft7 B Looker 500 4 $16.002I?0r2ir;(3:ess Pattern 54.0kg 9.21L 8 7
100f12 TARE  Mon 15May17 1614m CL1-SW Goodd WDavila 590 6 $261I:\§g‘4l52ffort Needed 55.5kg 6561 10 10
50f10 GRAF  Mon 1Mayl7 1706m CL1-SW Good4 W D'avila 5.0 10 $16 I‘)a‘rkening 57.0kg 3.54L 1:44.68 8§ 7
l1of6  KEMP Tue 25Aprl7 1450m MDN-SW Softb S Traecey 59.0 6 $2.40F Raucous 59.0kg 0.20L 1:29.99
70f12 GRAF  Tue11Aprl7 1215m MDN-SW Good4  J Murphy 590 9 $9 Leap of Legend 59.0kg 7.16L 1:10.58 11 10
4" Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 3
' B ULTIMATE DECISION Jockey Scott Thurlow 59.0kg Prizemoney $37,445
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 2020m W&P% 7-47
: J Sire Power of Destiny Dam Porizkova g
Breeder Mr J W Ramsey 1A a3, 1 01
Owners M R Stitt & D R MacLean E.a'eeor_ &50'104 2 éz Nc'ltg_slli 32 ;Stﬂu6p_04f11 0 ﬁ"d Uplf‘(')oﬂlﬂo
Colours Green, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves, Green And Yellow Quartered Cap irm Y:U-U- ?0 T ot b:U-1- eavy 1.U-U-
Jockey 16:1-4-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f8 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1900m Cl1-sw Soft7 S Thurlow 590 3 $4.802P0r2irg(3:ess Pattern 54.0kg 3.83L 6 4
60f12 TARE Mon 15Mayl7 1614m CL1-SW Goodd SThurlow 590 7 $131I:\§g‘4l52ffort Needed 55.5kg 2911 8 8
80f10 GRAF Tue4Aprl7 1710m CL2 Softs  SThurlow 590 6 $9 Galiano 57.0kg 8.00L 14506 77
80of12 KEMP Fri3Marl7  1450m CL1 Soft6 S Thurlow 590 3 $9 Art Attack 55.5kg 5.20L 1:28.77 9 8
20f3  PMQ Sat11Febl7 1000m BT-3U-OPN Good4 C Graham n/a Moshki n/a 11.00L 1:00.4
- THE SKR".I. Trainer Paul Grills Barrier 11
m n b ding (male Jockey Peter Graham 57.5kg Prizemoney $7,025
year old brown gelding (male Win Range 1400m W&P% 7-7
Sire Skilled Dam Fabulously Fake J
gﬁgfsr I\I/?rilj\sG?ilrI(s)sMrs M Grills, Mrs L Grills & Mrs § Kirk Career 141-0-0 12 Mths 151-0-1 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 20-0-0
Colours Blue, Cerise Sash, White Cap Firm 1:1-0-0 Gf)od 7:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f8 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1900m Cl1-sw Soft7 P Graham 575 11 $14.002I?0r2ir;(3:ess Pattern 54.0kg 3.00L 3 3
70f14 GUNN Thu 18Mayl7 1600m CL1-SW Good3 M Mcguren 575 8 §21 Weicky Do0 56.5kg 9.31L 1:37.15 11 11
90f14 COFF Fri5Mayl7  2000m CL1-SW Soft7  J Worley 57.5 10  $21 Creationist 59.0kg 8.16L 2:09.66 1 8
40of6 ARMD Tue 25Aprl7 1400m CL1 Good3  J Worley 59.0 6 $3.60 Beau in Chains 57.5kg 2.30L 1:25.31
lof6 WLDA Sat8Aprl7  1400m MDN Firm2  J Worley 58.0 3 $2.25F The Skrill 58.0kg 2.08L 1:23.69

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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et n Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 7
= THE WEALD Jockey Belinda Hodder 56.5kg Prizemoney $38,610
s 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-44
1 Sire Street Cry Dam Mayfield
gwrelgfsr ?SZigbolt G W Chesher, Ms D Chesher, G S Chesher, P Hartmann, J Career 27:0-3-9 12 Mths 180-3-6 1st Up 5:0-0-3 2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Phillpott, J D Hartmann, P G Langley, B Elliot, J D Mackie, C A Kiers, R R Holland, B Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-3-5  Soft 8:0-0-2 Heavy 3:0-0-1
R Burgmann, J Toombs & W Burgmann Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f8 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1900m Cl1-sw Soft7 B Hodder 565 7 $7.002I?0r2ir;§ess Pattern 54.0kg 2.78L 2 1
60of 13 GRAF  Fri19Mayl7 1706m CL1-SW Heavy9 L Dittman 565 3 $5.501§g}?gton Heights 57.5kg 6.02L 8 7
30f14 COFF  FriSMayl7  2000m CLL-SW Soft7 A Adkins 565 1 $8 Creationist 59.0kg 2421 20966 8 6
90f14 GRAF  Mon 24Aprl7 1700m MDN Good3 B Looker 580 8 $516‘r2|i51‘9t0n Heights 58.5kg 4.71L 8 7
90f12 TARE Tue18Aprl7 1614m MDN-SW Soft6 B Looker 500 12 $12Llady Montoyaseskgs20 14078 12 12
- . Trainer Troy O'neile Barrier 12
10 M R BUTCHER Jockey Melissa Brown 55.0kg Prizemoney $4,175
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Shaft Dam Bala
Breeder Mr S L Ware
Owners P Graham & T G O'neile :a ree(; (? 8 8 0 22 I\Iclltg.so9(.)000 0 ;stﬂUﬁOZé)é) 0 ﬁnd UpOIZ(.)OOOOO
Colours Black, White Diamonds In Diamond Shape, Turquoise Sleeves, Black irm v:0-0- ?0 YT ot L.U-Y- eavy UL-U-
Seams, Turquoise Cap, White Diamond Jockey 8:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f8 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1900m Cl1-sw Soft7 M Brown 55.0 12 $31.002P0r2ir;(3:ess Pattern 54.0kg 16.98L 4 8
40f13 QUIR  Mon 8Mayl7 1600m CL1-SW Good3 M Brown 550 10 413 Present Sense 59.0kg 4.31L 1:37.1 4 4
11 of 14 TAMW Sun 30Aprl7 1400m MDN-SW Good4 M Paget 58,5 1  $31 Dreamnomore 56.5kg 6.92L 1:24.07 5 4
40f12 TAMW Mon 17Aprl7 1600m MDN-SW Good3 M Paget 585 5 $71143e7s’[7e7r Lionheart 59.0kg 3.02L 4 4
10 of 12 TAMW Tue 28Marl7 1600m MDN-SW Softt M Brown 585 11  $15 Ticket to Riches 57.0kg 9.30L 1:39.77 6 9
= Trainer Marilyn Knott Barrier 5
s 11 DI PLOMATIC GRACE Jockey ChloeyBaker 54.5kg Prizemoney $5,150
" ¥ 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Sire Monaco Consul Dam Magic Desert
Breeder Twin Rivers Farm 0.1 1 -0 0-0-
Owners Ms M J Knott, C G Thomas, G F Wilks & J M Chick ga ree(; (} %001 ! (152 I\I(Iitli(s).(l)&loll 1 ;stﬂU;OZ.é)é) 0 ﬁnd UpO.ZdOOOOO
Colours Red, Orange Yoke And Armbands, Quartered Cap I LH0-U- 0oc 19:4-1- ot &.8-4- eavy U0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f8 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1900m Cl1-sw Soft7  C Baker 545 5 $26.002P0r2ir;(3:ess Pattern 54.0kg 4.19L 5 6
80f13 QUIR  Mon8Mayl7 1600m CLI-SW Good3 M Weir 545 8 $12 Present Sense 59.0kg 7131 137.1 9 10
80f 10 ARMI  Mon 10Aprl7 1900m CL1-SW Soft6 R Murray 545 7 $17 Mishani Istana 57.0kg 3.05L 2:04.09 37
70f12 TAMW Tue 28Marl7 1600m MDN-SW Soft6 R Murray 570 4 $17 Ticket to Riches 57.0kg 4.20L 1:39.77 33
30f9 WELL Sat11Marl7 1700m CL1-SW Good3 T Jeffries 545 4 $7 Great Body 54.5kg 1.97L 1:45.38 6 4

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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= PRINCESS PATTERN Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 1
=3 Jockey Rachael Murray 54.0kg Prizemoney $11,435
h'f.;'- 3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range 1900m W&P% 0-17
< Sire Zoffany Dam Just Pamela
g;‘;ﬁgfsfl\'j'r'lggoﬁ’g;tr”yd Career 120-1-1 12 Mths 13:1-1-1 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Pink And Black Checked Sash And Armbands, Pink Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of8 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1900m Cl1-sw Soft7 R Murray 540 1 $1.752P0r2irg(3:ess Pattern 54.0kg 2.78L 7 5
40f10 NEWC Sat20Mayl7 2340m CLL-SW Soft?  J Victoire 540 9 $15 Blanco Cara 55.5kg 2.15L 23062 0 7
50f12 NEWC Sat6Mayl7  1850m MDN-SW Soft5  KlLatham 56.0 10  $26 So Splendid 56.0kg 3.15L 1:54.76 9 8
30f 7 NEWC Sat29Aprl7 1400m F&M MDN-SW Good4 K Latham 575 7 $21 Seeblume 57.5kg 3.30L 1:24.6 7 1
60f12 TARE Tue18Aprl7 1614m MDN-SW Softb  JV Overmeire 565 11  $26 Lady Montoya 56.5kg 3.80L 1:40.78 10 11

| williamhil_| i e 2
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Race 6 GLEN INNES & DISTRICT SERVICES CLUB / INVERELL RSM CLUB F&M  NSW: 2:15 pm

BMK 55 HCP 1100m

Prize $19,800. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,775. 3rd $1,890. 4th $900. 5th $535. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 2:15 pm

10th $300. QLD: 2:15 pm

Rail: True NT: 1:45 pm

Straight: 350m. SA: 1:45 pm
WA: 12:15 pm

Circumference: 1600m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 55. Fillies and Mares. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Exotic Art Winkers first time, 5. Cent to Be Good Approved race plates (front) again, bar plates
(front) off first time, 11. Got the Chocolates Winkers off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Times Ticking Matthew McGuren  Peter Mills 3556048173 34:4-2-10 $64,075 12% 47% 12 615
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

5. Cent to Be Good Daniel Northey Dennis Watling xs6s4s0s84 11:1-2-2 $19475 9% 45% 2 595
6. Shear Vogue Matthew Paget Joe Gleeson 6725534705 13:2-3-1 $36200 15% 46% 3 59.5
7. London Lady Vad Bolozhinskyi ~ Lea Selby 297687385s 31:4-4-2 $62,975 13% 32% 4 585
8. Ruby Two Shoes Jodi Worley Allan Foran 1427319970 10:1-1-1 $14,045 10% 30% 6 585
SCRATCHED

10. Casse Bleu Ben Looker Rod Hilton 4535886218 24:3-2-3 $34382 13% 3% 9 58
11. Got the Chocolates Jackson Murphy Cody Morgan 95481656 5:1-0-0 $12,000 20% 20% 10 58

(al.5)

12. Coop 'n' Demp Carla Dougherty (a3) Mark Hatch 850522077 16:1-5-1 $31330 6% 44% 5 57
13. Mousseux Shane S Arnold George Woodward 5806674107 16:2-0-0 $22,765 13% 13% 7 56
14. Time for Three Belinda Hodder John Bannister 7675955591 14:1-0-0 $22610 7% 7% 1 56
15. True Zippo Robert Agnew Hilary Dew 0530595035 22:1-0-2 $15250 5% 14% 15 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

-
p 11 15. True Zippo "ﬁ
[
gop 10 2. Times Ticking “H

11. Got the Chocolates 'ﬁ‘
10. Casse Bleu "H

13. Mousseux ‘H
8. Ruby Two Shoes "H
12. Coop 'n' Demp "H
7. London Lady “v
6. Shear Vogue 'ﬁ

5. Cent to Be Good “v
1 14. Time for Three "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>

| williamhil_| i e 7
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™ [P3 TIMES TICKING

.h‘ ‘ t,. 7 year old bay or brown mare (female)
¥2_ "% Sire Youthful Legs Dam Out of Time
Breeder Mr P N Mills

Trainer Peter Mills
Jockey Matthew McGuren 61.5kg
Win Range 1300m - 1400m

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $64,075
W&P% 12-47

Owners P N Mills & Mrs K H Mills E.""eeor_ 33462'10 éz Nc'lﬂl';é%l;o'g ;Stﬂug'fzsf'f'g ﬁ"d Up6_5(:)0i053
Colours White, Green Diamond, Black And White Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap irm Y:U-U- 00 i oft J.2-1- eavy o.U-1-
Jockey 4:0-1-2  Dist 4:0-0-2 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m F&m Bm55 Soft7 M Mcguren 61.5 12 $13.001I$)1ék§¥ Two Shoes 58.5kg 1.31L 9 9
50f6 COON Mon 240ctl6 1400m BM65 Soft7 D Northey 555 6 %9 2ubaflir‘r 54.0kg 4.30L 1:25.34 3 4
60of 6 SCON Fri140ctl6  1400m GLENBAWN Good3 G Ryan 540 6  $13 Pro Consul 62.0kg 6.90L 1:23.07 5 5
10 of 11 WYON Thu 29Sep16 1350m BM65 Good4 B Mcdougall  56.0 11 $261T2f1e07Reverend Demons7skg3dol 11 11
40f14 SCON Fri9Sepl6 ~ 1300m BM55 Soft5 ~ BMcdougall 610 13 $31 Solicitation 56.0kg 1.30L 1:17.87 10 9
- B Trainer Dennis Watling Barrier 2
) ‘ CENT To BE GOOD Jockey Daniel Northey 59.5kg Prizemoney $19,475
i‘ 6 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range 1106m W&P% 9-45
4.0 ire Exceedingly Good Dam Western Cent
Breeder Mr W E Small Career 11:1-22 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp 6:1-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Qumers Mrs H M Watling Frm00-00  Good60-12  Soft41-10  Heavy 10-0-0
Colours White, Royal Blue Teardrops And Cap frim B:0-0- 000 5= orta.L-L cavy LU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
LR of 11 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m F&m Bm55 Soft7 D Northey 595 2 $17.001I$)léb5g Two Shoes 58.5kg 0.00L 2 3
60f8 GRAF  Mon 20Febl7 1000m CL1 Soft5 R Murray 5.0 2 $5.50 I.\/I)}boycellito 54.0kg 4.60L 57.95 1 1
50f5 BLNA Fril3Janl7  1000m BT-4U-OPN Good4 N Masuda n/a Jazzy Ruler n/a 2.40L 58.7
40f10 IPSW  Thu17Marl6 1200m F&M CL1 Good4 N Masuda 585 6 $211\/1i513r13ie Loves Me 59.0kg 1.00L 1 1
100f 14 GRAF  Fri22Mayl5 1106m F&M BMS5 Heawy8 C Maund 585 10 $9 Strada Hill 585k 5001 10551 8§ 8
— n Trainer Joe Gleeson Barrier 3
SH EAR VOGU E Jockey Matthew Paget 59.5kg Prizemoney $36,200
3 year old bay filly (female) , Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 15-46
B¥  Sire Snippetson Dam Vicwood Fashion
gwrelgfsr mz IEMDGII)ezlensgr\ll\’?lSlherman W N Pacek, R L Davern, R S Flynn, M A Career 13:2-3-1 12 Mths 90-1-1  1st Up 4:0-2-0 2nd Up 31-0-0
Norberry, Mrs N R Norbe”y' &CM Key; ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 12:2-2-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Colours Black, White Maltese Cross, Red Sleeves And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-2-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f11 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m F&m Bm55 Soft7 M Paget 595 3 $4.8015)Lél¥ Two Shoes 58.5kg 5.28L 31
70f10 DALB Sat29Aprl7 1200m CL2 Good3 NTomizawa 550 7 $8.501@>0igl§sof the Pubs 56.5kg 3.60L 2 3
20f9 GOLD Sat15Aprl7 1100m F&M CL2 Good4 B Nothdurft 550 1 $211I::Ai3|;53tious Femme 58.0kg 2.00L 1 1
50f9 IPSW  Fri1INovl6 1100m CL2 Good4 R Goltz 545 8 $10 Casse Bleu 54.0kg 5.70L 1:04.2 4 3
3of 7 SUNS  Fri280ctl6  1200m FMO-62HCP Good3 J Orman 570 5 22

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

$6 Loaded And Ready 58.0kg 3.80L
1117
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* |} LoNDON LADY

f ’j ll 44 5year old chestnut mare (female)
"Ll Sire Krupt Dam Global Start

Breeder Mr M Geraghty

Owners Mrs L Selby

Colours Pink, Blue Maltese Cross, Pink And Blue Checked Cap
Race Details Track
20f11 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m F&m Bm55 Soft7
90f12 PORT Sun21Mayl7 1506m BM55 Soft7
70f14 QUIR  Mon 8Mayl7 1200m BM55 Good3
60f 12 GRAF Tue4Aprl7  1106m F&M BM55 Soft5
80f10 ARMI  Mon 20Marl7 1300m BM58 Heavy8

L
* [FJ RuBY TWO SHOES

f ’jm 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
AR Sire Trotamondo Dam What's the Buzz

Breeder Mr D F Bourke

Owners A J Foran & D F Bourke

Colours Pink And Black Stripes, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track
1of11 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m F&m Bm55 Soft7
40f12 GUNN Thu 18Mayl7 1200m CL1 Good3
20f11 GRAF Mon 1Mayl7 1106m F&M CL1 Good4
70of11 MUSW Fri21Aprl7  1280m CL1 Good4
30f13 SCON Mon 3Aprl7 1300m BM60 Soft7

~ [T CASSE BLEU

@ 4 year old grey-blk mare (female)

Sire Snippetson Dam Crest of the Wave

Breeder Mr B M Nolan

Owners D U White

Colours Cerise, White Diamond
Race Details Track
40f11 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m F&m Bm55 Soft7
50f8 TOOW Sat13Mayl7 1050m CL3-SW Good4
30f12 GATT Fri5Mayl7  1100m F&M BM58 Good3
8of12 TAMW Mon 6Febl7 1200m CL3 Good3
80of12 ARMI Tue24Janl7 1100m F&M BM55 Good3

GOT THE CHOCOLATES

i 3 year old brown filly (female)
s Sire Dubleo Dam Frisco Jess
Breeder Mr G W Burgess
Owners Ms J R Baker & Mrs M A Callaughan
Colours Yellow, Black Maltese Cross
Race Details Track
90of11 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m F&m Bm55 Soft7
20f6  TAMW Wed 17May17 800m BT-3U-OPN Good4
40of11 WAGG Mon9Janl7 1200m CL1 Good4
8of 13 WAGG Fri23Decl6 1200m CL1 Good4
1of11 WAGG Sat3Decl6  1200m F&M MDN-SW Good3

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer Lea Selby Barrier 4
Jockey Vad Bolozhinskyi 58.5kg

Win Range 1300m - 1530m

Prizemoney $62,975
W&P% 13-32

Career 31:4-4-2 12 Mths 14:0-2-2 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:3-3-2  Soft 7:1-0-0 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 5:0-2-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
V Bolozhinskyi ~ 58.5 $7.501I$)1ék§¥ Two Shoes 58.5kg 1.19L 5 5
J Worley 575 5  $21 Mdrning Fare 59.5kg 6.04L 1:33.91 5 5
J Worley 58,5 9  $31 Feature 59.5kg 5.46L 1:08.2 12 11
J Worley 61.0 3 $21 Shoreline 60.5kg 3.24L 1:04.56 12 12
J Worley 58.5 1  $13 Prada Miss 55.5kg 10.50L 1:20.94 1 1

Trainer Allan Foran Barrier 6

Jockey Jodi Worley 58.5kg Prizemoney $14,045

Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 10-30

Career 10:1-1-1 12 Mths 11:2-1-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-0 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Worley 585 6 $7.001I$)1ék§¥ Two Shoes 58.5kg 1.19L 4 4
) Worley 555 12 $8.50 Fashion Stage 540kg 363 11098 6 7
J Worley 55.5 4 $10 Licitra 59.0kg 0.57L 1:03.71 2 1
L Cumberland 545 2 $131{-\1r6rr51?geddon On It 54.0kg 3.49L 4 4
L Cumberland 540 1  $41 Mr McBat 61.0kg 0.27L 1:19.16 7 8

Trainer Rod Hilton Barrier 9

Jockey Ben Looker 58.0kg Prizemoney $34,382

Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 13-33

Career 24:3-2-3 12 Miths 13:1-1-2 1st Up 5:1-0-2  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:3-2-3  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:1-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Looker 580 9 $4.601I$)1ék§¥ Two Shoes 58.5kg 1.99L 6 6
M Schrapel 570 8  $26 Final Over 57.0kg 2.40L 1:04.02 32
M Schrapel 575 6 $9 Ms Sarandon 60.0kg 4.30L 1:03.27 4 2
V Bolozhinskyi  54.0 10  $31 De La Hoya 59.5kg 6.00L 1:09.46 22
M Weir 59.0  2$4.20EF Alakai 59.5kg 3.10L 1:04.57 8 10

Trainer Cody Morgan Barrier 10

Jockey Jackson Murphy 58.0kg Prizemoney $12,000

Win Range 1200m W&P% 20-20

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Murphy 580 10 $6.00130lék;¥ Two Shoes 58.5kg 7.62L 10 10
C Coombes n/a Orézira n/a 1.00L 47.87
M Travers 545 5 $9.50 Levee Bank 57.0kg 2.30L 1:09.66 6 6
M Travers 540 8  $31 Snowbrook 56.0kg 5.60L 1:10.9 12 8
M Travers 565 8 1 1

$3.80F Got the Chocolates 56.5kg 0.20L
1:10.92
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','.' COOP lNl DEMP Trainer Mark Hatch Barrier 5
ey Jockey Carla Dougherty 57.0kg Prizemoney $31,330
= % Gyearold bay mare (female) ‘ Win Range 1000m W&P% 6-44
*® = Sire Enemy of Average Dam Raid And Pillage
g;‘;ﬁgg IQ"A ?h%‘:q’:?dward Career 161-5-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp512-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Colours Lime Green, Black Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 13.0-5-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of11 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m F&m Bm55 Soft7  CDougherty 570 5 $15.001I$)lék;¥ Two Shoes 58.5kg 7.54L 7 8
50f12 GUNN Thu 18Mayl7 1200m CL1 Good3 A Skerritt 540 5 $21 Sugar Lane 54.0kg 2.55L 1:11.58 1 1
110f13 DUBB Mon 1Mayl7 1000m CL1 Good3 T Wolfgram 540 2 $8 Tully Ho 54.0kg 4.741 56.95 12 6
1of9 TAMW Mon 17Aprl7 1000m OPEN-BT Good3  C Graham nfa 3 Coop 'n' Demp n/a 2.35L 57.94
20f6  MREE Sat20Febl6 950m CL1 Good3 A Chau 580 2 $7 Can He Rap 55.0kg 1.00L 54.45
= MOUSSEUX Trainer George Woodward Barrier 7
ey Jockey Shane S Arnold 56.0kg Prizemoney $22,765

4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Congrats Dam Magie Francaise
Breeder Mr G Harvey

()

Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 13-13

Career 16:2-0-0 12 Mths 16:2-0-0 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Qumers G L Woodward Frm1000  Good81-00  Soft50-0-0  Heavy 21-0-0
Colours White, Pink Heart, Black Striped Sleeves, Pink Cap irm L.9-0- f’o i ot 5:0-0- eavy 2.1-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f11 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m F&m Bm55 Soft7 S S Amold 560 7 $31.001I$)lék;g Two Shoes 58.5kg 5.18L 8 7
80f12 KEMP Sun7Mayl7 1000m BM55 Good3  J Murphy 545 12 $21 Dreamalina 61.0kg 4.11L 57.54 12 11
110f 11 TAMW Mon 17Aprl7 1200m CL3 Good3 ﬂ] Plracey- 540 7 $511E33e89n America 58.0kg 5.99L 10 10
olmes 09,
60of11 ARMI  Mon 20Marl7 1100m CL3 Soft7 B Looker 540 7 $81%358eltta's Comet 54.0kg 5.00L 5 5
60f12 ARMI Sat4Marl7  1100m BMS5 Softs  PGraham 565 5 $5F Swift Reply 58.0kg 200L 1:06.09 g8 9
- . Trainer John Bannister Barrier 1
14 TIME FOR THREE Jockey Belinda Hodder 56.0kg Prizemoney $22,610
3 year old bay or brown filly (female) Win Range 1150m W&P% 7-7
ZEEY Sire Time Thief Dam Pegasus
Breeder Bowness Stud .0, a0 N ).
Owners L A Thomas, Three Minute Lodge (Mgr: L Balmer) Ea ree(; g %100 0 22 Ncllﬂll;.(l)z(')l 00 0 ;stﬂU2p.04.(§J(§J 0 ﬁnd Uplé.ll.OOOOO
Colours Hot Pink, Black Stars, Black Cap i B:0-0- 0od 1LY oft £4-4 €avy L.-U-
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f11 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m F&m Bm55 Soft7 B Hodder 5.0 1 $18.001I%L;k¥ Two Shoes 58.5kg 6.02L 1 2
60f12 GUNN Thu 18Mayl7 1200m CL1 Good3 B Hodder 540 3§17 I.:aéhion Stage 54.0kg 4.32L 1:10.98 33
70f12 KEMP Sun7Mayl7 1000m BM55 Good3 B Hodder 545 11  $21 Dreamalina 61.0kg 3.02L 57.54 8§ 9
90f9 SCON Thu17Novl6 1400m CL1 Good3  J Victoire 540 4 $261’§9t9 ;‘or Maggie 57.0kg 16.60L 4 3
50f9 QUIR Tue8Novl6 1200m F&M BMSS Good3 R Murray 570 9 $61$g;{92|e And Free 60.0kg 7.90L 11

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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L/,

Race Details
10 of 11 ARMI

30f6  PMQ
13 of 14 COFF
90f13 COFF
50f9  KEMP

TRUE ZIPPO

5 year old bay or brown mare (female)
Sire Youthful Legs Dam Sutton Star
Breeder Cottonwood

Owners P P Dew

Colours Purple, White Sash, Purple Cap

Tue 30May17 1100m F&m Bm55

Sun 1Janl7  1510m CL1
Tue 20Dec16 1315m CL1
FrioMayle ~ 1300m CL1
Mon 25Apr16 1450m BM45

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer Hilary Dew Barrier 15

Jockey Robert Agnew 54.0kg Prizemoney $15,250

Win Range 1400m W&P% 5-14

Career 22:1-0-2 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1st Up 5:.0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-0-1  Soft 9:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Soft7 R Agnew 540 15 $81.001I$)1ék§g Two Shoes 58.5kg 10.15L 1 11
Good4 S 'S Arnold 540 6  $15Bold Beginning 60.5kg 5.30L 1:34.02
Good3  J Murphy 540 2 $31 Fashion Model 54.5kg 14.30L 1:18.3 13 13
Soft5  VBolozhinskyi 545 7 $26 Smiley Face 58.0kg 430L 1:20.6 11 10
Heavy10 R Spokes 58.5 3 $8 Amber Alert 62.0kg 7.70L 1:34.37
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Race 7 ARMIDALE EX-SERVICES MEMORIAL CLUB/MOREE SERVICES CLUB NSW: 2:55 pm

CG&E BMK 55 HCP 1100m
Prize $19,800. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,775. 3rd $1,890. 4th $900. 5th $535. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 2:55 pm
10th $300. QLD: 2:55 pm
Rail: True NT: 2:25 pm
Straight: 350m. W?éég pm
Circumference: 1600m. $ee)pm
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 55. Colts, Geldings and Entires. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. New Endeavour Cross-over nose band off again, lugging bit again, norton bit off first time,
tongue tie again, 8. Young America Visors off first time, 12. Bierbower Pacifiers off first time, tongue tie off again,
16. The Cavalry Bubble cheeker (near side) off first time, lugging bit again, 18. Locomotive Breath Blinkers again,
tongue control bit off first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
2. New Endeavour Kirk Matheson Stirling Osland 1500888565 17:3-0-0 $55100 18% 18% 5 615
SCRATCHED
4. Kenny Succeed Matthew McGuren  Zach Hatch 3505014365 11:2-0-1 $24505 18% 27% 11 61
SCRATCHED
6. Ready Zaim Fire Serg Lisnyy Brett Bellamy 0171858503 17:3-0-1 $35985 18% 24% 14 595
1. French Command Vad Bolozhinskyi Hilary Dew 4967343188 104:11-12-13  $159400 11% 35% 16 59
8. Young America Luke Cumberland ~ Mark Hatch 9565845313 9:1-0-3 $11,050 11% 44% 6 58
SCRATCHED
10. Floral One Jackson Murphy Grant Prosser 5562212506 30:5-4-1 $36,790 17% 33% 8 575
(al.5)
11. I Am Dynamic Robert Agnew Neil Godbolt 8551279537 21:2-2-4 $17,505 10% 38% 1 57.5
12. Bierbower Peter Graham Morgan Butler 6500806845 222-2-0  $44015 9% 18% 4 56.5
SCRATCHED
14. Ridges Pride Raymond Spokes Vanessa McLennan 0332057937 30:3-3-5 $41315 10% 37% 9 56
15. My Boy Louie Craig Franklin Alan Ryan 7583628130 38:5-3-5 $58,855 13% 34% 13 56
SCRATCHED
17. One Tin Soldier Shane S Arnold Peter Cleal 2404826007 63:4-12-3 $69,100 6% 30% 15 545
18. Locomotive Breath Cejay Graham (a4)  Karen Owen 0s09070s73 12:1-0-1 $7050 8% 17% 10 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

| williamhil_| i e 32
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-
. Frenc omman
12 7.French C d
11 17. One Tin Soldier "ﬂ‘

é 10 6. Ready Zaim Fire "H

’:-‘ 9 15. My Boy Louie "H

6 8 4. Kenny Succeed "H
‘:‘l 7 18. Locomotive Breath "H

é 6 14. Ridges Pride "H

¢ 5 10. Floral One "ﬁ

_;:“'5 4 8. Young America "a\

ﬂ‘j 3 2. New Endeavour "H

ﬂﬁl 2 12, Bierbower "H

é 1 11. 1 Am Dynamic "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>

| williamhil_| i e 3

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Casino Prince Dam Tennessee Red
Breeder Patinack Farm

@ I3 NEW ENDEAVOUR

Owners § Saric, A Saric, P Laco, D Curic, L Topic, A Williams, S R Osland, W

Osland, AW Mcleod & A P Carroll

Colours Purple, Silver Trident, Seams Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details
10f12 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Cg&e Bm55
30f4 TAMW Wed 17May17 800m BT-3U-OPN

13 of 14 ARMI

12 of 12 COFF
80f13 ARMI

Tue 24Jan17 1100m CG&E BM55

Sun 8Janl7  1200m PINK SILKS
Mon 19Dec16 1300m CL3

&

I3 KENNY SUCCEED

5 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Bel Danoro Dam Delightful Success
Breeder Mr D J Thomas

Trainer Stirling Osland Barrier 5
Jockey Kirk Matheson 61.5kg

Win Range 1000m - 1400m

Prizemoney $55,100
W&P% 18-18

Career 17:3-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-0-0  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Soft7 K Matheson 615 5 $16.001|}l)g\9/9Endeavour 61.5kg 0.56L 1 7
Good4 S Young nfa 4 Mc;ssman‘s Gold n/a 0.20L 46.69
Good3 M Weir 625 14 $141C()Ifggroom Destiny 55.0kg 8.30L 5 3
Soft5 R Murray 540 8 §11 Ekibuuka 54.5kg 17.80L 1:11.4 9 12
Good4 R Murray 60.5 3 $11 Cavitation 56.5kg 10.20L 1:16.35 1 1

Trainer Zach Hatch Barrier 11

Jockey Matthew McGuren 61.0kg Prizemoney $24,505

Win Range 1000m

W&P% 18-27

Owners 7 M Hatch Career 11:2-0-1 12 Mths 81-0-2 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Colours Royal Blue With Black Star, Royal Blue Sleeves, Black Hoops, Black Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
With Royal Blue Star Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Cg&e Bm55 Soft7 M Mcguren 610 11 $4.401|}l)§\9/9Endeavour61.5kg L.02L 1
50f14 DUBB Mon 1Mayl7 1000m BM55 Good3 M Toms 615 12 $41 Banksia 58.5kg 2.74L 56.36 35
13 of 13 MUSW Thu 13Aprl7 900m CL2 Soft5 G Ryan 58.5 10  $19 Isthmian 57.0kg 7.64L 51.91 3
12 0f 13 ROYA Sat17Sepl6 1000m HIGHWAY-C3 Soft5 G Schofield 550 8  $12 Hanwritten 59.0kg 10.30L 56.92 6 8
1of7 TAMW Tue 30Augl6 1000m CL2 Heavyl0 G Ryan 570 1 $3.50 Kenny Succeed 57.0kg 2.30L 1:01.85 4 4
e n Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 14
— READY ZAI M FIRE Jockey Serg Lisnyy 59.5kg Prizemoney $35,985
msmmr 5 Yyear old brown or black gelding (male) Win Range 810m - 1012m W&P% 18-24
\J== Sire Za-Im Dam Goodnight Kiss
gfv‘;ﬁgfs’mfvv'f)gg”:tfwme& oonee Pk Py L (it K A Career173-0-1 12 Mths 13:2-0-1 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours White, Red Hoops, Blue Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 121-0-1  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 5:2-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f12 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Cg&e Bm55 Soft7 S Lisnyy 595 14 $9.501|}l)§\9/9Endeavour61.5kg 8.42L 12 12
1of12 COFF Fri5Mayl7 ~ 1000m CL2 Soft7 S Lisnyy 540 8 §8 Reédy Zaim Fire 54.0kg 0.81L 58.92 9 7
70f13 PORT  Fri 28Aprl7  1000m CL2 Soft5 S Lisnyy 540 11  $21 Dreamalina 55.5kg 4.30L 59.55 12 12
1of9 COFF Sat15Aprl7 1012m CL1 Heavy8 S Lisnyy 540 5 $8 Ready Zaim Fire 54.0kg 0.30L 1:00. 8 7
80of8 COFF  Mon 27Febl17 1000m CL1 Heavy10 P Graham 540 7 $9.50 Buddy's Ode 59.5kg 5.87L 589 6 5
— . Trainer Hilary Dew Barrier 16
7 FRENCH COM MAN D Jockey Vad Bolozhinskyi 59.0kg Prizemoney $159,400
A 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 11-35
- % Sire Court Comma.nd Dam Larvaleur
grvssgfsr Se;%eR;Cg‘% glgg/tvy Ltd Career 12 Mths 27:1-1-5 1stUp 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Colours Purple, White Sash 104:11-12-13 Good 57:4-5-5  Soft 26:3-1-4 Heavy 14:3-3-4
Firm 3:1-2-0 Dist 8:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey 9:0-1-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Cg&e Bm55 Soft7  V Bolozhinskyi  59.0 16 $4.801|}l)§\9/9Endeavour 61.5kg 1.53L 33
90f14 CASI  Fri26Mayl7 1200m Bm60 Soft6 L Cheshire 56.5 8 $11.00 écfap Copper 55.0kg 6.23L 1:12.45 6 5
60of 12 KEMP Sun7Mayl7 1000m BM55 Good3 S SArnold 505 1 $5 Dreamalina 61.0kg 1.73L 57.54 7 5
70f10 PORT  Fri 28Aprl7 ~ 1100m BM65 Soft5 S S Arnold 550 2 $17 Not Doubtful 54.0kg 2.20L 1:05.9 1 2
30f13 COFF  Sat15Aprl7 1215m BM55 Heavy8 V Bolozhinskyi 60.0 8 $7.50 Shoreline 60.5kg 1.97L 1:15.1 1 1
| williamhil e age
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= n YOUNG AM ERICA Trainer Mark Hatch Barrier 6
ey Jockey Luke Cumberland 58.0kg Prizemoney $11,050
- E éi?‘lsgi/r\lgme%a)[/)gﬁ:dslg\?agngzlIei)a Mar Win Range 950m ek 11-44
Breeder S F Bloodstock L L C . : . .
Owners K A Thomas & J D Wilson C.areer. 91-0-3 12 Mth's 50-0-0 1st UR 2:0-0-1  2nd Up ?.O—O—O
Colours Lime Green, Black Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-0-3 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Cg&e Bm55 Soft7 L Cumberland 580 6 $18.001|\(l)§\§ngndeavour61.5kg 4121 7 9
6of 11 QUIR  Tue 8Novle 1200m CG&E BM53 Good3 K Nestor 60.0 1 $5.50 Mahboob 58.0kg 7.70L 1:08.31 6 6
50f11 MUSW Sun300ctl6 1000m CL1 Good3 T Huet 570 10  $51 Brienz Bella 56.0kg 3.50L 58.09 10 10
8of11 SCON Fri140ctl6  1100m CL1 Good3 G Ryan 57.5 9  $11 Joey's Destiny 56.0kg 8.10L 1:02.89 10 9
40f12 MUSW Mon 30ctl6 1000m CL1 Good4 K Nestor 58.5 2 $12 Love Me Baby 57.5kg 1.50L 57.69 9 5
kL F|.0 RAI. ON E Trainer Grant Prosser Barrier 8
¥ ) Jockey Jackson Murphy 57.5kg Prizemoney $36,790
;. 7 year old bay gelding (male) , Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 17-33
. " Sire Floral Dynamite Dam Princess Chimes
Breeder Mr C J Haydon Career 30:5-4-1 12 Mths 10:2-3-0 1stUp 6:1-2-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-0
Owners C J Haydon AP - - P
Colours Pink And Black Quarters, White Sleeves And Cap Firm 1.0-0-0 Good 16:3-3-1  Soft 11:2-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 8:2-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Cg&e Bm55 Soft7  J Murphy 575 8 $9.001|\(l)§\§ngndeavour61.5kg 1.96L 9 8
60f11 KEMP Fri3Marl7  1250m CG&E BM55 Soft6  J Murphy 580 6 $51F1r5eglch Command 58.0kg 3.60L 6 5
20f12 WALC Fri10Febl7  1200m BM60 Good4 B Hodder 550 2 $10 Epic Dan 60.0kg 1.30L 1:11.04 5 5
20f12 GLEN Sat14Janl7 1200m BM55 Good3  J Murphy 570 12 $7 Azzalin 57.5kg 0.20L 1:11.62 6 5
l1of5 WCPE Mon 26Decl6 1240m BM45 Good3  J Murphy 60.5 2 $2.30F Floral One 60.5kg 1.00L 1:12.92
et Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 1
= 11 I AM DYNAM Ic Jockey Robert Agnew 57.5kg Prizemoney $17,505
s 5 Year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 10-38
1 W Sire | Am Invincible Dam Dynamic Lass
Breeder Dartbrook Downs Thoroughbred : : : .
Owners Dartbrook Downs Thorougghbreds (Mgr: B P Mcdonald) C.areer.21.2—2—4 12 Mth's 19224 1st Up, 3000 2nd Up ?'0_0_0
Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-1-2 Soft 9:0-1-2 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of 12 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Cg&e Bm55 Soft7 R Agnew 575 1 $10.001|\(l)§\§ngndeavour61.5kg 3.67L 8 10
50f12 PORT Sun21Mayl7 1206m CL2 Soft7 R Agnew 540 2 $9 Cheljoe 56.0kg 2.98L 1:15.21 7 8
50f12 QUIR  Mon 8Mayl7 1100m CL2 Good3 D Northey 545 8  $13 Liesl Lass 56.0kg 1.65L 1:02.42 6 6
1of12 BINN Sat29Aprl7 1100m BM45 Good4 M Toms 610 3 $5 1 Am Dynamic 61.0kg 1.29L 1:04.47
20f7 MREE Sat15Aprl7 950m BM53 Good3 B Cray 565 2 $3 Smart Option 58.5kg 0.14L 54.06
12 BIERBOWER Trainer Morgan Butler Barrier 4
Jockey Peter Graham 56.5kg Prizemoney $44,015
‘"5 ZyeaErl old bag 9<|%Itc)i/|r69 (mﬁle) : Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 9-18
ire Elusive Quality Dam Nurmaa
Breeder Darle : : . .
Owners D K Cgrdow, A & Mrs J Gallagher C.areer. 222-2-0 12 Mths'l.O—O—O 1st UR 5:0-0-0  2nd Up ?.0—1—0
Colours Red, Yellow Stripes, Royal Blue Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-0-0  Soft 6:1-1-0 Heavy 5:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f 12 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Cg&e Bm55 Soft7 P Graham 56.5 4 $41.001|\(l)§\§ngndeavour61.5kg 262L 100 11
30f8 GRAF  Fri19Mayl7 1000m OPEN-BT Heavy9 M Bennett n/a Jimmy Bea n/a 1.65L 1:02.09
13 of 14 GRAF  Fri 22Mayl5 1106m CG&E BM55 Heavy8 P Hammersley 55.5 14  $21 Galaxy Dane 56.0kg 11.00L 1:05.34 12 13
110f 14 BALL  Fri15Mayl5 1250m CL2-SW Soft5 M Dolendo 59.0 12 $41 Show Harmony 59.0kg 13.90L 1:16.8 1 13
80f10 GRAF Mon4Mayl5 1620m CL3 Heavyl10 C Whiteley 570 1  $21Rinn Pierre 585kg 6.20L 1:40.25 2 2
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s RIDGES PRIDE

g 5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Astronomer Royal Dam Storyland
Breeder Mr N Dawson

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $41,315
W&P% 10-37

Trainer Vanessa McLennan
Jockey Raymond Spokes 56.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1300m

Owners C W Morrissey Career 30:3-3-5 12 Mths 12:0-1-3 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Cerise And White Checked Band, White Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-0-0 Soft 10:1-2-4 Heavy 40-1-1
Jockey 7:0-2-1  Dist 12:2-2-2 Track 9:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 6:1-1-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Cg&e Bm55 Soft7 R Spokes 560 9 $8.001|}l)152\/7ngndeavour 61.5kg 4.86L 5 5
30f10 GRAF Tue4Aprl7 1106m CG&E BM55 Soft5 M Paget 56.0 10 $7.50 I.Vlr‘Snowman 60.0kg 2.95L 1:04.51 2 2
30f11 ARMI  Mon 20Marl7 1100m CL3 Soft7 M Paget 54.0 $8.501%358eltta's Comet 54.0kg 1.60L 4 4
20f12 ARMI Sat4Marl7  1100m BMSS Softs R Spokes 560 6  $10 Swift Reply 56.0kg 0.10L 10609 57
110f 11 GRAF  Mon 20Feb17 1100m CL3 SoftS S Traecey 540 11  $61 Rothbury 57.0kg 5.70L 1:03.89 1 2
kL MY BOY I.OUIE Trainer Alan Ryan Barrier 13
}““' . Jockey Craig Franklin 56.0kg Prizemoney $58,855
£4 1 Syearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 13-34
WY sire Wonderful World Dam Before Bed J
g;‘;ﬁgg Eitg‘stcc';:arm Career 385-3-5 12 Mths 14:1-1-2 1stUp4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Colours Pale Blue, White Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:3-3-5  Soft 11:1-0-0 Heavy 4:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Cg&e Bm55 Soft7  C Franklin 56.0 13 $26.001|}l)159\/7ngndeavour61.5kg 287L 6 4
80of8 COFF  Fri30Decl6 1615m BM65 Good3  J Murphy 540 2§11 Cab Bianco 54.0kg 5.90L 1:38.2 3 4
30f12 COFF Tue 20Decl6 1615m BM55 Good3 N Burrells 580 6  $11 The Cavalry 54.0kg 2.60L 1:385 4 4
60of 10 BALL Sat10Decl6 1310m BM60 Softt M Bennett 550 8 $8 Via Torrone 54.5kg 2.70L 1:20.8 2 2
20f5 CSNO Sat3Decl6 ~ 1300m BM48 Good3 O Pickering 61.0 4 $2.40F Azzalin 58.0kg 1.00L 1:20.8
- Trainer Peter Cleal Barrier 15
$ ; r. oclzgyEor.lt.)!oun igiln-gl?r:ge)k x'ck;y Shange5 3 Arnﬂ(c)l(]54.5kg ‘F;\;Z;r;\%ngg $69,100
b4 . 14 Dd : in Range 950m - m % 6-
ot 44 Sire California Dane Dam Orchid Spray J
Breeder Mr R Chapman Career 63:4-12-3 12 Mths 16:1-2-0 1stUp 8:0-1-0  2nd Up 81-1-1
Quers P Cleal & G Gardner Firm51-0-1  Good 38:1-7-1  Soft 14140  Heavy 6:1-1-1
Colours White, Orange Diamonds And Cap i >:1-b- oodsc.1-/- oft 114 €avy 5.1-L-
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 16:0-4-1 Track 13:0-5-0  Trk/Dst 12:0-4-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Cg&e Bm55 Soft7  SSArold 545 15 $11.001|}l)§\§ngndeavour 61.5kg 0.56L 2 1
40f9 QUIR  Mon 8Mayl7 1000m BM63 Good3 SSAmold 540 7  $51 Walk Right In 610kg 2851 5633 6 6
10 of 12 ARMD  Tue 25Aprl7 1100m BM50 Good3 O Pickering 580 1  $7 Cliveden House 615kg 7.08L 1:04.29
40f 7 MREE Sat15Aprl7 950m BMS53 Good3 B Newport 570 6  $6 Smart Option 58.5kg 3.81L 54.06
80f12 ARMI Sat4Marl7  1100m BM55 Soft5 S Young 570 4 $11 Swift Reply 58.0kg 330 1:06.09 2 2
4 . Trainer Karen Owen Barrier 10
e 18 LOCOMOTIVE BREATH Jockey Cejay Graham 54.0kg Prizemoney $7,050
Yo Q) 6yearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 8-17
L Sire Byblos Dam Hot Dancer J
Breeder Dr a Owen
Owners A J Owen & Mrs K M Owen E.""eeor_ &20'100 ! éz n/c||t2§05(.)010 0 :stﬂuﬁoz.gg 0 ﬁ"d Up2.21.10000
Colours White, Orange Star, Dark Blue Sleeves, Dark Blue And White Quartered irm Y:U-U- 00d 0:U-U- Ot 4.U-- eavy 2.1-U-
Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 0f 12 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1100m Cg&e Bm55 Soft7  C Graham 540 10 $51.001|}I)§\9/9Endeavour61.5kg 8.56L 4 6
40f9 TAR  Mon 15Mayl7 1007m OPEN-BT Good4 C Graham n/a Aqﬁalung n/a 1441 1:00.15
12 0f 12 TUNC Sat16Julle  1200m CL1 Softs  C Baker 555 1 $26 Micucci 58.5kg 12.70L 1:12.42 6 11
90f10 CESS  Tuel4Junl6 1150m CL1 Softb  AThreadwell 540 1  $61 Heidsieck 58.0kg 6.80L 1:08.63 2 3
1of8 TAR  Fri3Junle ~ 1000m BT-OPN Good3  C Baker n/a
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Race 8 ARMIDALE CITY BOWLING CLUB / QUIRINDI RSL CLUB CLASS 2

PLATE 1300m

NSW: 3:35 pm

Prize $19,800. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,775. 3rd $1,890. 4th $900. 5th $535. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300.

VIC/TAS: 3:35 pm

10th $300. QLD: 3:35 pm
Rail: True NT: 3:05 pm
Straight: 350m. SA: 3:05 pm

WA: 1:35 pm

Circumference: 1600m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. Class 2. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. King Victor Vad Bolozhinskyi Frank Tanner 0364655563 33:2-2-3 $35300 6% 21% 12 59
SCRATCHED

3. Ponzi Carla Dougherty (a3) Andrew Parramore 2458620418 22:2-1-2 $30400 9% 23% 5 59
4. Present Sense Peter Graham Craig Martin 1153505915 12:2-2-1 $41,800 17% 42% 4 59
5. Split the Atom Kirk Matheson Michelle Fleming 5218353550 24:2-3-4 $36,548 8% 38% 16 59
6. Swift Reply Allan Chau Peter Cheers 4957100285 21:2-1-2 $56,170 10% 24% 1 59
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

11. Solar Ray Geoffrey Snowden  Mark Stapleford 9845517709 9:1-0-0 $7,025 11% 11% 13 57
SCRATCHED

13. Portland Place Keagan Latham Paul Perry 3574157103 10:2-1-1 $44,465 20% 40% 3 555
SCRATCHED

15. Mansqui Rachael Murray Jane Clement 6050554644 34:2-4-2 $38489 6% 24% 8 57
16. Miss Tristy Belinda Hodder Julie Hodder 7959805613 27:1-5-4 $32780 4% 37% 17 55
SCRATCHED

18. Tonna Power Cejay Graham (a4)  Morgan Butler 8545494823 33:2-3-5 $32675 6% 30% 9 59

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

‘i\ 10 16. Miss Tristy “H

é 9 5. Split the Atom 'ﬂ‘

: 8 11. Solar Ray v

é. 7 1. King Victor "ﬂ‘

‘F' 6 18. Tonna Power "H

". 5 15. Mansqui "H

4 3. Ponzi "v

.-" 3 4. Present Sense v
.‘-}. 2 13. Portland Place "H‘

@ 1 6. Swift Reply "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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s KING VICTOR

CA 6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Medaglia D'oro Dam Amazing Tale
Breeder S F Bloodstock L L C

Trainer Frank Tanner Barrier 12
Jockey Vad Bolozhinskyi 59.0kg Prizemoney $35,300
Win Range 1215m - 1400m W&P% 6-21

Career 33:2-2-3 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Owners Mrs N J Mclennan & | P Cook Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 232-1-2  Soft 6:0-0-1 H 40-1-0
Colours Dark Blue, White Sash, Black Sleeves, Black Cap With White Spots irm Y:U-U- 00 il oft b:U-- eavy 4.U-1-
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 7:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m CI2-sw Heavy8 V Bolozhinskyi  59.0 12 $21.00 Present Sense 59.0kg 7.81L 1:19.27 9 9

30f12 ARMD Tue 25Aprl7 1100m BM50 Good3

V Bolozhinskyi  57.0 3

$8 Cliveden House 61.5kg 1.27L 1:04.29

60of 11 ARMI  Mon 10Aprl7 1400m CG&E BM55 Soft6 L Cumberland 540 8  $16 Kyrgios 59.5kg 3.66L 1:26.34 9 8
40f9  TAMW Tue 28Marl7 1200m CG&E BM55 Soft6 L G Henry 550 4  $14 Market Guru 57.5kg 1.90L 1:11.94 6 6
60f10 GRAF Mon 20Febl7 1400m BM55 Soft5 M Paget 540 6  $10 Onslow 60.5kg 3.40L 1:23.32 4 4
B PONZI Trainer Andrew Parramore Barrier 5
e Jockey Carla Dougherty 59.0kg Prizemoney $30,400
' 4year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1260m - 1530m W&P% 9-23

Sire Myboycharlie Dam Herzigova
Breeder Stud Consultants Pty Ltd

Owners A M Parramore, Mrs A L Leonard, J A Kenneally & Ms J M Kilner Career 22.2-1-2 12 Mths 121-2-1 1st Up 5:0-0-1 2nd Up 30-0-1
Colours Gold, White Dialmond And SIeeve’s, Gold Armbands And Quartered Cap Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 14:0-1-2 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 5:1-0-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m Cl2-sw Heavy8 CDougherty  59.0 5 $16.00 Present Sense 59.0kg 1.57L 1:19.27 1 1
40f10 KEMP Sun7Mayl7 1250m CL2 Good3 CDougherty 545 8 $9 Excellero 54.0kg 3.97L 1:13.78 8 6
80of13 GRAF Tue7Marl7 1610m CL2 Good3 S Traecey 545 4 $21 Kilmarnock 56.0kg 5.51L 1:36.17 7 8
60of12 BALL Fril7Febl7  1400m CL2-SW Firm2 M Shimodaira 59.0 7  $17 Jetintoit 59.0kg 5.40L 1:25.2 5 7
20f10 LISM  Sat4Febl7  1516m CL2 Good4 M Paget 565 3 $4 Jester Dane 54.5kg 1.00L 1:31.23 22
k n PRESENT SENSE Trainer Craig Martin Barrier 4
) Jockey Peter Graham 59.0kg Prizemoney $41,800

5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 17-42
‘ __" Sire Bryann.bo‘s Gift Dam Dutch Vision

g;‘;ﬁggfﬂ"f/}g;‘tih"dge Career122-2-1 12 Mths 103-2-1 1stUp4:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Colours Red, Green Hoops, Red Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-1 Soft 40-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m CI2-sw Heavy8 P Graham 59.0 4 $3.00 Present Sense 59.0kg 1.57L 1:19.27 5 3
10f13 QUIR  Mon 8Mayl7 1600m CL1-SW Good3 G Ryan 59.0 2 $1.80F Present Sense 59.0kg 3.12L 1:37.1 5 3
50f11 TAMW Sun 30Aprl7 1400m CL3 Good4 P Graham 560 6 $171I§)/2e7é)n America 58.0kg 4.51L 2 2
30f14 TAMW Mon 17Aprl7 1400m CL1 Good3 P Graham 615 4 $13llggigr71atia Prince 59.0kg 4.96L 5 4
110f11 CANB Fri20Janl7  1200m BM60 Soft5 B Ryan 610 8  $9PremiersGiftsaokg1ssoL1117s 4 8
— B Trainer Michelle Fleming Barrier 16
SPI'IT TH E ATOM Jockey Kirk Matheson 59.0kg Prizemoney $36,548
5 year old bay gelding (male) , Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 8-38
=% Sire Statue Of Liberty Dam Chilean Miss

gmggm‘) A”dEBIEYWh,t Witrs Al Casnell A Medonal g CATESr 24234 12Mths 2L1-3-4 15t Up 41-0-0  2nd Up 30-0-1

Megers e A AR Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 822-1  Soft11:0-0-1  Heavy 3:0-1-1

Colours Green Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m CI2-sw Heavy8 K Matheson 59.0 16 $10.00 Present Sense 59.0kg 2.03L 1:19.27 6 6
20f10 COON Sat 13Mayl7 1200m BM55 Good3  J Kehoe 56.0 10 $4 Prattler 59.0kg 2.03L 1:11.26 5 3
1of11 BINN Sat29Aprl7 1200m CL2 Good4 A Cavallo 56.5 4 $3.50F Split the Atom 56.5kg 2.97L 1:10.45
8of 14 TAMW Mon 17Aprl7 1400m CL1 Good3 K Matheson 545 3 $71I%glg1;atia Prince 59.0kg 7.18L 2 2
30f11 ARMI  Mon 10Aprl7 1100m CL1 Soft6 B Looker 550 8 $9 Poﬁland Place 57.5kg 1.30L 1:05.56 9 6
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K3 swiFT REPLY

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Beneteau Dam Docherty Woods
Breeder Mr B M Howlett

o

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $56,170
W&P% 10-24

Trainer Peter Cheers
Jockey Allan Chau 59.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1200m

Owners P & B Cheers Career 21:2-1-2 12 Mths 14:2-1-0 1stUp 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Colours Maroon, White Horseshoe, Blue And White Checked Armbands And Cap jirT 0:03_8_2 0 (I;o:d3 ](')0:11_01_1 _T_Oﬂ I?:;l_lo_lo() _II._IE;/‘S, f:{)_()ﬂ_llo
ockey 3:0-1- ist 3:0-1- rack 3:1-1- rk/Dst 1:0-1-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m Cl2-sw Heavy8 A Chau 59.0 1 $26.00 Present Sense 59.0kg 1.93L 1:19.27 2 2
90of11 TARE Tue 18Aprl7 1312m CL2 Soft5 B Hodder 55.0 11 $511I31|ér13léin Awesome 54.0kg 9.40L 2 4
Sof11 ARMI  Mon 10Aprl7 1400m CG&E BMSS Soft6 M Paget 585 9 $26 Kyrgios 595kg 3.20L 126.34 2 2
70f11 GRAF  Tue4Aprl7  1106m CG&E BM55 Soft5  CFranklin 59.5 1  $14 Mr Bonjove 60.0kg 1.44L 1:04.62 4 5
1of12 ARMI Sat4Marl7  1100m BM55 Soft5 B Hodder 580 3 $18 Swift Reply 58.0kg 0.10L 1:06.09 1 1
— Trainer Mark Stapleford Barrier 13
T 11 SOLAR RAY Jockey Geoffrey Snowden 57.0kg Prizemoney $7,025
. 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1370m W&P% 11-11
' Sire Nuclear Freeze Dam Air an There
g;‘;ﬁgg JDr\r/IaSIaEtIZ%lr | Career 91-0-0 12 Mths 10:1-0-0 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Black And White Halves, White Sleeves, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m Cl2-sw Heavy8 G Snowden 57.0 13 $91.00 Present Sense 59.0kg 7.22L 1:19.27 10 10
80of13 COON Sat 13Mayl7 1300m CL1 Good3  J Kehoe 550 10  $26 Brobak 54.5kg 4.06L 1:18.5 13 13
4of4 WCPE Sat22Aprl7 1240m CL1 Soft6  J Murphy 590 4 $2.301|}{If£|11er's Presence 58.5kg 10.27L
Sof6 TUNC Satldlanl7 1400m CL3 Good3  § Traecey 540 3 $9 Maestro Tom 61.0kg 2.90L 12609
1of4 BOWR Mon 26Decl6 1370m MDN-SW Good3 S Traecey 590 2 $5 Solar Ray 59.0kg 1.50L 1:23.62 4 3
- . Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 3
\ 4 13 PORTLAND PLACE Jockey Keagan Latham 55.5kg Prizemoney $44,465
» / s gyeacrhold chsstnuFt filly h(fgmétile) Win Range 1100m W&P% 20-40
ire Choisir Dam French Fantasy
Breeder Yarraman Park Stud Pty Ltd Career 102-1-1 12 Mths 11212 1stUp21-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Oumers Ms € G Colls Firm 0000 Good 61-1-1  Soft41-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap irm U:90-0- ood b.l-1- ort &.1-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m CI2-sw Heavy8 K Latham 55.5 3 $2.10 Present Sense 59.0kg 1.89L 1:19.27 3 4
50f12 PORT Sun21Mayl7 1506m BM55 Soft7  Klatham 615 9  $10 Morning Fare 59.5kg 1.29L 1:33.91 2 2
70f10 KEMP Sun7Mayl7 1250m CL2 Good3 P King 58.5 6 $2.90 Excellero 54.0kg 6.64L 1:13.78 2 3
40f13 PORT  Fri28Aprl7  1000m CL2 Soft5 P King 580 8 $5 Dreamalina 55.5kg 3.60L 59.55 6 6
1of11 ARMI  Mon 10Aprl7 1100m CL1 Soft6 R Murray 57.5 11 $6.50 Portland Place 57.5kg 1.24L 1:05.56 2 2
MANSQUI Trainer Jane Clement Barrier 8
Jockey Rachael Murray 57.0kg Prizemoney $38,489
Sy 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1170m - 1500m W&P% 6-24
. Sire Manhattan Rain Dam Sequi
g:;ﬁgfsr PB(J?SIEA\Qfgstem Group Pty Ltd Career 34:2-4-2 12 Miths 13:0-1-1 1stUp 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Colours Red And Black Halves, White Diamond Band, Red Cap Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 191-4-0  Soft 7:0-0-1 Heavy 4:0-0-0
Jockey 12:1-2-1  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f 10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m Cl2-sw Heavy8 R Murray 57.0 8 $21.00 Present Sense 59.0kg 2.12L 1:19.27 4 5
10 of 14 QUIR  Mon 8Mayl7 1200m BM55 Good3 M Weir 540 12 $19 Feature 59.5kg 7.52L 1:08.2 1 12
50f12 ARMD Tue 25Aprl7 1100m BM50 Good3 G Snowden 56.0 11  $7 Cliveden House 61.5kg 2.63L 1:04.29
13 of 13 GRAF  Tue 11Aprl7 1115m CL2 Good4 L Cumberland  54.0 12 $41 Zumikon 57.0kg 6.22L 1:04.17 9 9
50f9 ARMI Sat220ctl6  1100m BMS55 Heavy10 R Murray 540 9 $6.50 Roulette Belle 55.0kg 7.80L 1:06.42 5 5
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5 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Intergaze Dam Eileithyia
Breeder Norman Park Stud

m MISS TRISTY

Trainer Julie Hodder Barrier 17
Jockey Belinda Hodder 55.0kg Prizemoney $32,780
Win Range 1615m W&P% 4-37

Owners New England Patriots Bloodstock & Racing (Mgr: H Slater) Career 27.1-5-4 12 Mths 81-0-1 ~ 1st Up 6:0-0-0 2nd Up 50-2-1
Colours Navy Blue, Silver Epaulettes, Red Seams, Silver Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-2-3 Soft 11:1-2-1 Heavy 1.0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m Cl2-sw Heavy8 B Hodder 55.0 17 $61.00 Present Sense 59.0kg 3.44L 1:19.27 7 7
90f11 GRAF Mon 1Mayl7 1106m F&M CL1 Good4 B Looker 540 9  $61 Licitra59.0kg 2.77L 1:03.71 9 9
90f12 GRAF  Sun20Novl6 1700m CL1-SW Good4 S Traecey 570 4 $261|}£/‘Ize>1<£can Mountain 59.0kg 9.70L 7 10
80f9 GRAF Wed 2Novl6 1600m F&M BMGO Good3 ECheng 540 1 $171|:\élg;6§ousin Jackie 56.5kg 7.50L 5 5
13 of 14 COFF  Fri140ctl6 ~ 1409m CL2-SW Good3 P Graham 550 9 441 I.)a.ndy Toff 55.5kg 8.20L 1:25.8 13 13
- . Trainer Morgan Butler Barrier 9

18 TONNA POWER Jockey Cejay Graham 59.0kg Prizemoney $32,675

. 5 year old bay gelding (male) _ Win Range 2000m - 2390m W&P% 6-30
¥ Sire Power of Destiny Dam Anchors Aweigh
reeder Mr N Moraitis Career 33:2-3-5 12 Mths 15:2-2-1 1stUp50-1-0  2nd Up 40-0-1
Colours Royal Blue, White Stars And Armbands, Royal Blue And White Stars Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:0-3-5  Soft 81-0-0 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of 10 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m Cl2-sw Heavy8 C Graham 59.0 9 $51.00 Present Sense 59.0kg 4.99L 1:19.27 8§ 8
40f10 PORT Sat7Janl7  2000m BM55 Soft5 A Skerritt 550 1 $17 Scruff 54.0kg 11.10L 2:04.88 77
50f10 COFF Fri30Decl6 2015m BM54 Good3  J Worley 56.5 8  $13 Clemmensen 60.0kg 9.80L 2:05.8 4 5
40of 7 GRAF  Fri2Decl6  2200m BM59 Good4  J Worley 540 3 $7 Jimmy Hoffa 58.5kg 2.70L 2:18.93 3 4
90f11 TARE Mon 28Nov16 2012m CL3 Good3 G Buckley 540 8 $132I7(%kJ1k;an Dynamite 54.0kg 5.60L 77
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Race 9 CLUBS NSW BENCHMARK 70 HANDICAP 1300m NSW: 4:10 pm

Prize $19,800. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,775. 3rd $1,890. 4th $900. 5th $535. 6th $300. 7th $300. 8th $300. 9th $300. VIC/TAS: 4:10 pm
10th $300. QLD: 4:10 pm
Rail: True NT: 3:40 pm
Straight: 350m. SA: 3:40 pm

WA: 2:10 pm

Circumference: 1600m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 70. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 11. Power Receiver Tongue tie off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Gendebien Keagan Latham Paul Perry 80167s741s 23:4-6-2 $98,680 17% 52% 12 63
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

4. Mishani Stealth Luke Cumberland ~ Shane Edmonds 2975053681 39:7-5-4  $207,250 18% 41% 11 60.5
5. Carry Me Gee Gee Jodi Worley Paddy Cunningham 759124658s 36:6-6-4 $74367 17% 44% 6 59
SCRATCHED

7. Maybegrey Rachael Murray Melissa Dennett 0713558830 24:6-2-5 $71335 25% 54% 7 59
8. Lolly Shoppe Raymond Spokes  Sally Taylor 4015508546 28:4-2-4 $73970 14% 36% 2 57
9. Rubymay Ben Looker Melissa Dennett 9553546244 24:4-3-1 $63,695 17% 33% 10 56.5
10. Hula Girl Allan Chau Paddy Cunningham 5957717849 486-4-3  §111270 13% 21% 5 56
11. Power Receiver Carla Dougherty (a3) Andrew Parramore 6066807049 89:12-12-11  $172390 13% 39% 4 56
12. Shoreline Matthew Paget Andrew Parramore 3211329502 19:4-7-1 $70415 21% 63% 8 56
13. Zarabeel (NZ) Peter Graham Stirling Osland 0513113272 23:3-3-4 $74425 13% 43% 14 555
14. Bob's Warrior Robert Agnew Tracy Bell 1702431559 29:4-1-2 $33,490 14% 24% 13 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

(f_;?;?) 11 13. Zarabeel "H
.i. 10 14. Bob's Warrior “v
.Q‘ 9 1. Gendebien "v
6 8 4. Mishani Stealth “H‘
;.—;-', 7 9. Rubymay "H
é 6 12. Shoreline "H
o 5 7. Maybegrey "H
.‘é". 4 5. Carry Me Gee Gee v
o, 3 10. Hula Girl "v
s 2 11. Power Receiver “H

-

-
£ 8. Lolly Shoppe "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>

| williamhil_| i e 2

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

GENDEBIEN

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Sebring Dam Off the Canvas
Breeder Strawberry Hill Stud

o

Trainer Paul Perry
Jockey Keagan Latham 63.0kg
Win Range 900m - 1250m

Career 23:4-6-2

Owners TW Wallace, Mrs D Wallace, J W Wallace, Miss H A Wallace, P M Perry &

Ms C G Collis

Colours Maroon, Pale Blue Maltese Cross, Armbands And Cap

Race Details
8of11 ARMI
13 of 16
lof7

6 of 12

Tue 30May17 1300m Bm70
SCON  Sat 13Mayl7 1100m BM78
CESS  Tue 2Mayl7 900m CL3
TAMW  Mon 17Aprl7 1200m CUP PREL

SCON  Mon 3Aprl7 1100m APRIL SPR

70f 14

I3 MISHANI STEALTH

7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Oratorio Dam In the Money
Breeder Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd

Track
Soft6

Jockey
K Latham

Good4 P King
Good3 P King
Good3 B Looker

Soft7

Owners Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Crooks)

Colours Black And Orange Quarters, Orange Sleeves, Black Armbands, Checked

Cap
Race Details
20f11 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7
90f13 GRAF  Fri 19Mayl7

70f11 TAMW Sun 30Aprl7

1300m Bm70
1206m BRUSHGROVE

1000m JOHN CLIFT

10 of 10 MACK Thu 200ct16 1200m HCP
50f7 CLER Sat10ctl6 ~ 1200m HCP
. |B CARRY ME GEE GEE

Y @"J 6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Carry the Flag Dam Gee Gee
Breeder Mr P J Cunningham

B Looker

Trainer Shane Edmonds
Jockey Luke Cumberland 60.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1800m

m 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0

Wgt
63.0
55.0
63.0
54.0

545

Br.
12
6

2
1
8

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $98,680
W&P% 17-52

12 Mths 12:2-0-2 1stUp4:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Good 17:4-5-0  Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Dist 8:1-3-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400
$5.50 Bob's Warrior 54.0kg 3.76L 1:18.22 6 5
$31 Ozark 55.5kg 6.311 1:03.81 8 8
$4.60 Gendebien 63.0kg 0.70L 50.65 3
$3.80 It's a Shamozzle 62.5kg 1.10L 1 1
1:10.46
$6.50 Royal Tudor 62.0kg 3.14L 1:04.15 3 3
Barrier 11
Prizemoney $207,250

W&P% 18-41

Career 39:7-5-4 12 Mths 11:2-1-1 1stUp 82-2-0  2nd Up 8:3-0-1

Firm 2:1-0-0 Good 30:5-3-2  Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 3:1-1-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 6:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Softe L Cumberland  60.5 11 $14.00 Bob's Warrior 54.0kg 0.57L 1:18.22 4 4
Heavy9 L Cumberland 55.0 2 $101|}{I%I8$ousin Bossy 55.5kg 5.54L 1 12
Good4 M Mcguren 615 11  $15 kirrgs of Leon 56.5kg 4.13L 56.67 9 9
Good4 N Day 5.0 4 $111E0?Egace the Pain 57.5kg 9.90L 9 10
Good  Z White 60.5 6 $3.50 Eye Winsome 55.0kg 3.80L 1:10.43

Trainer Paddy Cunningham Barrier 6

Jockey Jodi Worley 59.0kg Prizemoney $74,367

Owners P J Cunningham & Mrs K'A Cunningham

Colours Gold, Red Smiley Face And Armbands

Race Details

70f11 ARMI
90f14 ARMI
1of5 DWITR

20f13 GLEN
40of 14 INVE

Tue 30Mayl7
Sat 4Marl7
Sat 21Janl7

Sat 14Janl7
Sun 1Janl7

1300m Bm70
1400m GUYRA CUP
1400m DTWR CUP

1400m GL | CUP
1400m INVL CUP

MAYBEGREY

: 6 year old grey mare (female)
l__! Sire Botswana Dam Pure Sensation

Win Range 1200m - 1710m

W&P% 17-44

Career 36:6-6-4 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1stUp 7:.0-3-0  2nd Up 7:1-1-1

Firm 2:0-0-1 Good 21:4-4-2  Soft 11:1-2-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 27:4-4-4  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 8:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Soft6  J Worley 59.0 6 $17.00 Bob's Warrior 54.0kg 3.72L 1:18.22 7 8
Soft5 A Chau 545 12 $13 Carry On Jake 54.0kg 4.80L 1:25.14 9 10
Heavy8 M Paget 590 2 $2F1(22a5r6rg Me Gee Gee 59.0kg 0.50L
Good3 A Chau 585 13 $6 Hula Girl 5.5k 0.30L 1:23.11 1 10
Good3 A Chau 540 3 $21 Finishing Card 61.5kg 1.80L 1:22.43 9 10

Trainer Melissa Dennett Barrier 7

Jockey Rachael Murray 59.0kg Prizemoney $71,335

Track
Soft6
Good3
Good3

Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Career 24:6-2-5

m 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0

Jockey

R Murray

A Threadwell
A Threadwell

Breeder Mr K Cooper
Owners K R Cooper, Mrs C E Cooper, J R Cooper, Mrs N J Cooper, Mrs L M Leaval
& P Leavai
Colours Sky Blue, Black Band With White Seams, Sky Blue Cap
Race Details
10 of 11 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m Bm70
70f9  GUNN Thu 18Mayl7 1000m BM70
20f9  TAMW Mon 17Aprl7 1000m OPEN-BT
1of14 NARR Sun2Aprl7 1300m DIGGERS

20f6  TAMW Tue 14Marl7 1000m OPEN-BT
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Good3
Good4

D Jones
A Threadwell

Wgt
59.0
59.5
n/a
54.0
n/a

Br.
7
9
4

12

W&P% 25-54

12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1stUp 5:1-0-2  2nd Up 4:1-1-1

Good 15:3-1-4  Soft 5:2-0-0 Heavy 4:1-1-1

Dist 8:4-1-1 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0

0dds Winner @800 @400

$4.40 Bob's Warrior 54.0kg 4.71L 1:18.22 1 1
$13 Walk Right In 59.5kg 6.95L 56.87 4 6

Coop 'n' Demp n/a 2.35L 57.94
$5.50 Maybegrey 54.0kg 0.30L 1:16.5 1 1

Art D'amour n/a 0.50L 57.35

Armidale | Page 43



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

il
= [EJ LoLLY SHOPPE
m 6 year old brown or black mare (female)
% Sire Commands Dam Whipper Snipper
Breeder Mr N Moraitis
Owners S Taylor, D Sherwood & J F Kelly
Colours Hot Pink, Black Checks
Race Details Track
40f11 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m Bm70 Soft6
10 of 13 GRAF  Fri 19Mayl7 1206m BRUSHGROVE Heavy9
1of12 GOLD Sat22Aprl7 1200m CL3 Soft6
50f8 KEMB Sat10Decl6 1400m BM62 Good3
10 of 11 KEMB Sun 27Nov16 1400m F&M BM65 Good3

[
* ) rRuBYMAY
Nemr?, 6 year old bay or brown mare (female)
¥ m=="= Sire Ruwi Dam Rubydame
Breeder Air Horse Transport

Owners B T Bowman, Mrs K Bowman, Miss J M Gale, R T Williams, S Dennett, Ms _.

K M Williams, B R Edwards & S Miller
Colours White And Dark Green Hoops, Dark Green Cap

Race Details Track
90f11 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m Bm?70 Softb
50f12 GUNN Thu 18Mayl7 1200m BM65 Good3
50f13 TAMW Sun 30Aprl7 1200m JARDEL CUP Good4
3of 7 MUSW Fri21Aprl7  1000m LONE PINE Good4
lof6 MWBK Wed 5Aprl7 880m OPEN-BT Heavy8

> HULA GIRL

¥

= @"J 5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Dane Shadow Dam Hooplahula

Breeder Miss a O Raymond

Owners P J Cunningham & Sunny Syn (Mgr: B J Scott)
Colours Gold, Red Smiley Face And Armbands

Race Details Track
50f11 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m Bm70 Softb
90f13 TAMW Sun 30Aprl7 1200m JARDEL CUP Good4
70f12 WALC Fri 10Febl7  1440m WALCHA CUP Good4
70f10 BALL  Sun22Janl7 1600m BLNA MILE Good4
1of13 GLEN Sat14Janl7 1400m GL | CUP Good3

W] POWER RECEIVER

j .1 8year old bay gelding (male)
L L. Sire Power of Destiny Dam Aringarosa
Breeder Macquarie Stud
Owners A M Parramore

Colours Gold, White Diamond And Sleeves, Gold Armbands And Quartered Cap

Race Details Track
60f11 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m Bm?70 Softb
110f12 CASI  Sat29Aprl7 1400m AUTUMN CUP Good4
60of 12 GRAF  Tue 11Aprl7 1415m BM60 Good4
6of14 ARMI Sat4Marl7  1400m GUYRA CUP Soft5
80f10 GRAF  Mon 20Febl7 1400m BM55 Soft5
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Barrier 2
Prizemoney $73,970
W&P% 14-36

Trainer Sally Taylor
Jockey Raymond Spokes 57.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Career 28:4-2-4 12 Mths 10:1-0-0 1st Up 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:3-1-2  Soft 8:1-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Spokes 57.0 2 $9.00 Bob's Warrior 54.0kg 0.83L 1:18.22 10 11
P Graham 540 3 $261|}{I%/8$ousin Bossy 55.5kg 5.91L 13 8
S Galloway 545 9 $31 Lolly Shoppe 54.5kg 1.30 1:10.18 9 9
J Grisedale 60.0 8 512211‘A2I£I1 |1rg the Reflexs 61.0kg 6.90L 4 3
J Grisedale 61.5 11  $12 Princess Aria 60.0kg 6.60L 1:24.31 2 2

Trainer Melissa Dennett Barrier 10

Jockey Ben Looker 56.5kg Prizemoney $63,695

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 17-33

Career 24:4-3-1 12 Mths 15:2-1-1 1stUp 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:2-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-1-1  Soft 8:3-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 8:2-1-1  Dist 6:0-1-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
B Looker 56.5 10 $6.00 Bob's Warrior 54.0kg 4.15L 1:18.22 5 6
B Looker 595 5 $6 Iwatani 56.5kg 3.32L 1:11.31 6 8
JV Overmeire 620 8 $9 | Am Serious 58.0kg 3.46L 1:10.13 8 5
B Looker 540 2 $6.50 Don't Tease Me 57.0kg 1.34L 56.72 7 7
A Threadwell nfa 4 Rubymay n/a 1.00L 52.58

Trainer Paddy Cunningham Barrier 5

Jockey Allan Chau 56.0kg Prizemoney $111,270

Win Range 1300m - 1608m W&P% 13-27

Career 48:6-4-3 12 Mths 15:1-0-0 1st Up 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 36:3-3-3  Soft 10:3-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
A Chau 56.0 5 $19.00 Bob's Warrior 54.0kg 3.11L 1:18.22 8 9
C Baker 61.0 6  $311Am Serious 58.0kg 5.78L 1:10.13 12 12
M Paget 540 2 $21 Hunter Jack 58.5kg 4.70L 1:26.42 8 8
M Paget 540 10 $8 Hudson County 62.0kg 4.30L 1:36.8 10 8
M Paget 55.5 2 $9 Hula Girl 55.5kg 0.30L 1:23.11 6 3

Trainer Andrew Parramore Barrier 4

Jockey Carla Dougherty 56.0kg Prizemoney $172,390

Win Range 1000m - 1410m W&P% 13-39

Career 12 Mths 15:1-0-0 1stUp 9:1-2-0  2nd Up 8:1-2-2

89:12-12-11 Good 50:6-5-9  Soft 30:4-5-1 Heavy 8:2-1-1

Firm 1:0-1-0 Dist 23:2-4-3 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0

Jockey 6:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
CDougherty ~ 56.0 4 $18.00 Bob's Warrior 54.0kg 3.43L 1:18.22 22
J Hodge 56.0 2 $13 She Tells Lies 54.0kg 7.54L 1:23.9 1 1
C Bayliss 62.5 3 $17 Prada Miss 56.5kg 3.83L 1:23.42 32
CDougherty 540 8  $31 Carry On Jake 54.0kg 3.00L 1:25.14 2 1
CDougherty 645 9  $9 Onslow 60.5kg 5.30L 1:23.32 1 3
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4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire | Am Invincible Dam Littoral

@ E#] SHORELINE

Breeder T & C Nolan

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $70,415
W&P% 21-63

Trainer Andrew Parramore
Jockey Matthew Paget 56.0kg
Win Range 1050m - 1215m

Owners P W Malpass Career 19:4-7-1 12 Mths 13:4-4-2 1stUp 41-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Colours Red, Yellow Horseshoe And Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 9:2-3-0 Soft8:1-3-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 4:0-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m Bm70 Soft6 M Paget 56.0 8 $5.50 Bob's Warrior 54.0kg 0.60L 1:18.22 3 3
20f14 GRAF  Mon 24Aprl7 1200m BM60 Good3 M Paget 580 2 $9 Zumikon 58.5kg 0.31L 1:08.9 6 5
1of13 COFF Sat15Aprl7 1215m BM55 Heavy8 J Murphy 605 6 $5 Shoreline 60.5kg 0.95L 1:15.1 6 6
1of12 GRAF Tue4Aprl7 1106m F&M BM55 Soft5  J Murphy 60.5 2 $5.50 Shoreline 60.5kg 0.73L 1:04.56 4 3
30f11 ARMI Sat4Marl7 ~ 1100m BM55 Soft5 M Partridge 585 5 $131C0Ig%52ing Malcom 56.0kg 2.30L 6 4
13 ZARABEEI. Trainer Stirling Osland Barrier 14
o Jockey Peter Graham 55.5kg Prizemoney $74,425
,,-'-?) 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1750m - 1900m W&P% 13-43
e 4 Sire Savabeel Dam Exilio
preeder R R Fauvel Litle Avondale Trust &R a Willams  — career 23:3-3-4 12 Miths 14322 15t Up 40-0-1  2nd Up 40-1:0
Bobbermen o L EPnEnOn e Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 112-1-3  Soft80-2-1  Heavy 21-0-0
Colours Red And White Checks, White And Black Seams Sleeves, Black Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f11 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m Bm70 Soft6 P Graham 55.5 14 $16.00 Bob's Warrior 54.0kg 8.38L 1:18.22 1 10
30f6 TAMW Wed 17Mayl7 800m BT-3U-OPN Good4 S Young nfa 2 Orezira n/a 1.40L 47.87
1of8 ARMI  Mon 20Marl7 1900m CL3 Heavy8 B Looker 56.5 1 $4.20 Zarabeel 56.5kg 0.10L 2:03.75 4 4
30f9 ARMI Sat4Marl7  1900m CL2 Soft5 B Looker 59.0 6 $3.80 Mishani Scout 54.0kg 3.80L 2:00.5 7 5
10f10 MUSW Thu 2Febl7  1750m CL1-SW Good3 G Ryan 570 2 $2.60 Zarabeel 57.0kg 0.20L 1:48.98 6 6
. BOBlS WARRIOR Trainer Tracy Bell Barrier 13
Jockey Robert Agnew 54.0kg Prizemoney $33,490
A'J 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 14-24
Sire Stardust Dancer Dam Ancient Warrior
g;s:gfsfh';";g Mnllr!S e LBl s L el A nos € M Nordsom Career 294-12 12 Mths72-1-1  1stUp410-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Holly, ) CWadlly & Buron RO R Firm 4000 Good 1520-1 Soft 71-1-1  Heavy 21-0-0
golours Red And Green Halves, Yellow Sleeves, Red And Green Armbands, Yellow JOCkey 11-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 7:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
ap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of11 ARMI  Tue 30Mayl7 1300m Bm70 Soft6 R Agnew 54.0 13 $51.00 Bob's Warrior 54.0kg 0.57L 1:18.22 9 7
70f11 GUNN Thu 18Mayl7 1600m BM60 Good3 P Graham 540 10  $19 Cervinia 57.0kg 8.53L 1:36.56 1 10
10 of 12 PORT  Fri 28Aprl7 ~ 1500m BM57 Soft5 M Paget 540 4  $10 Solicitation 54.0kg 7.20L 1:32.03 6 7
20f11 ARMI  Mon 10Aprl7 1400m CG&E BM55 Soft6 P Graham 545 10  $10 Kyrgios 59.5kg 1.80L 1:26.34 11 9
40f10 ARMI  Mon 20Marl7 1300m BM58 Heavy8 L Cumberland 540 6  $9 Prada Miss 55.5kg 2.90L 1:20.94 6 5

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Armidale | Page 45


http://www.tcpdf.org

